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APPLICATION:
MISSION:

DIMENSION:
ENGINE, DIESEL:

TRANSMISSION, AUTOMATIC:

CLUTCH:

XLE, FRONT NON-DRIVING:

AXYLE, REAR, SINGLE:
CAB:

TIRE, FRONT:

TIRE, REAR:

March 08, 2013

Presented By:

RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF GA
Lou Mazure

2560 MORELAND AVE SE
ATLANTA GA 30315 -
(404)622-1921

Mode! Profile
2014 4300 SBA 4X2 (MA025)

Export Fire/Pumpear (Emergency)

Requested GVWR: 24580. Calc. GVWR: 24580

Calc. Start / Grade Ability: 0% / 0% @ 0 MPH

Calc. Geared Speed: N/A

Wheelbasse: 195.00, CA: 101.90, Axle to Frame: 75.00

{Intamational DT466 Standard Torque} EPA 98, Electro-Hydraulic Fuel System, 195 HP @
2300/2600 RPM, 520 Ib-ft Torque @ 1400 RPM, 2600 RPM Governed Speed, 195 Peak HP (Max)
{Aliison 2200_EVS_P} 4th Generation Controls; Close Ratio, 5-Speed, With Overdrive; Includes
Park Pawl, With PTO Provision, Less Retarder, With 26,000-lb GVW & GCW Max.

Omit ltem (Clutch & Control)

{Meritor MFS-10-122A} I-Beam Type, 10,000-Ib Capacity

{Dana Spicer 170605} Single Reduction, 17,500-lb Capacity, 190 Whee! Ends Gear Ratio: 5.57
Extended Conventional

(2) 245/70R19.5 G647 RSS (GOODYEAR) 626 revimile, load range G, 14 ply

(4) 245/70R19.5 G647 RSS (GOCODYEARY) 626 revimile, load rangs G, 14 ply

SUSPENSION, RR, SPRING, SINGLE:Vari-Rate; 15,500-Ib Capacity, With 4500 Ib Auxiliary Rubber Spring

PAINT:

Cab schematic 100GA
Location 1: 9219, Winter White (Std)
Chassis schematic N/A

1 Proposal: 11296-01
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INTERNATICNAL® Vehicle Specifications March 08, 2013
2014 4300 SBA 4X2 (MAQ25)

Description
Base Chassis, Model 4300 SBA 4X2 with 195.00 Wheaelbase, 101.90 CA, and 75.00 Axle to Frame.

TOWHOOQK, FRONT (2) Frame Mounted

FRAME RAILS High Strength Low Alloy Steel (80,000 PSI Yield), 9.125" x 3.062" x 0.312" (231 .8mm x 77.8mm x 8.0mm);
394.3" (10014mm) Maximum OAL

WHEELBASE RANGE 134" (340c¢m) Through and Induding 197" (500cm)
BUMPER, FRONT Full Width, Aerodynamic, Chrome Plated Steel; 0.142" Material Thickness
AXLE, FRONT NON-DRIVING {Meritor MFS-10-122A} 1-Beam Type, 10,000db Capacity

Notes

: The following features should be considered when calculating Front GAWR: Front Axles; Front Suspension; Brake System; Brakes, Front
Air Cam; Wheels; Tires.

SUSPENSION, FRONT, SPRING Parabolic, Taper Leaf; 10,000-b Capacity, With Shock Absorbers

Includes
- SPRING PINS Rubber Bushings, Maintenance-Free

Hotes
. The following features should be considered when calculating Front GAWR: Front Axles; Front Suspension; Breke System; Brakes, Front
Air Cam; Wheels; Tires.

BRAKE SYSTEM, AIR Dual System for Straight Truck Applications

Includes

: BRAKE LINES Color and Size Coded Nylon

: DRAIN VALVE Twist-Type

. GAUGE, AIR PRESSURE (2) Air 1 and Air 2 Gauges, Located in Instrument Cluster

: PARKING BRAKE CONTROL Yellow Knob, Located on Instrument Panel

: PARKING BRAKE VALVE For Truck

- QUICK RELEASE VALVE Bendix On Rear Axle for Spring Brake Release: 1 for 4x2, 2 for 6x4
: SLACK ADJUSTERS, FRONT Automatic

: SLACK ADJUSTERS, REAR Automatic

: SPRING BRAKE MODULATOR VALVE R-7 for 4x2, SR-7 with relay valve for 6x4

Notes

: Front and Rear Dust Shields not Included

: Rear Axle is Limited to 19,000-4b GAWR with Code 04091 BRAKE SYSTEM, AIR and Code 04NCL BRAKES, REAR, AIR CAM
Regardless of Axle/Suspension Ordered.

: Rear Axle is Limited to 20,000-b GAWR with Code 04091 BRAKE SYSTEM, AIR and Code 04NCG BRAKES, REAR, AIR CAM
Regardless of Axle/Suspension Ordered.

; Rear Axle is Limited to 23,000-b GAWR with Code 04091 BRAKE SYSTEM, AIR and Standard Rear Air Cam Brakes Regardless of
wte/Suspension Ordered.

AIR BRAKE ABS {Bendix AntiLock Brake System} Full Vehicle Wheel Control System (4-Channel)
BRAKES, FRONT, AIR CAM S-Cam; 15.0" x 4.0°; Includes 20 $q. In. Long Stroke Brake Chambers

Notes

: Front Axle with 14,0004b GAWR is Limited to 13,2004b GAWR when used in Conjunction with 15" BRAKES, FRONT, AIR CAM.

: The following features should be considered when calculating Front GAWR: Front Axles;, Front Suspension; Brake System; Brakes, Front
Air Cam; Wheels; Tires.

DUST SHIELDS, FRONT BRAKE Omit item
BRAKE CHAMBERS, FRONT AXLE {Haldex} 20 Sqin
BRAKES, REAR, AIR CAM S-Cam; 15.0" x 8.63", Includes 24/30 Sq. In. Long Stroke Brake Chambers and Spring Actuated Parking Brake

Notes

2 Proposal: 11296-01
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INTERNATIONAL" Vehicle § cations March 08, 2013
2014 4300 SBA 4X2 (MA0D25)

Description
: Rear Axle is Limited to 20,000-b GAWR with Code 04091 BRAKE SYSTEM, AIR and Code 04NCG BRAKES, REAR, AIR CAM
Regardless of Axle/Suspension Ordered.

DUST SHIELDS, REAR BRAKE Omit item
BRAKE CHAMBERS, REAR AXLE {Haldex GC2430XLHD} 24/30 Spring Brake

Includes
: BRAKE CHAMBERS, SPRING (2) Rear Parking; WITH TRUCK BRAKES: All 4x2, 4x4; WITH TRACTOR BRAKES: All 4x2, 4x4: 6x4 &
6x6 with Rear Tandem Axles Less Than 46,000-Ib. or GVWR Less Than 54,000-b.

AIR COMPRESSOR {Bendix Tu-Flo 550} 13.2 CFM Capacity
AIR DRYER {Bendix AD-1P} With Heater

Includes
: AIR DRYER LOCATION Inside Left Rail, Back of Cab

DRAIN VALVE {Bendix DV-2} Automatic; With Heater; for Air Tank

Includes
: DRAIN VALVE Mounted in Wet Tank

STEERING GEAR {TRW (Ross) TAS-66} Power

STEERING COLUMN Tilting

STEERING WHEEL 2-Spoke, 18" Diam., Black

PROPSHAFT GUARD

EXHAUST SYSTEM Single, Horizontal Muffler and Short Tai! Pipe, Aluminized Steel, Frame Mounted Right Side
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 12-Volt, Standard Equipment

Includes

: BATTERY BOX Steel

: DATA LINK CONNECTOR For Vehicle Programming and Diagnostics In Cab

: FUSES, ELECTRICAL SAE Blade-Type

: HAZARD SWITCH Push On/Push Off, Located on Top of Steering Column Cover

: HEADLIGHT DIMMER SWITCH Integral with Tum Signal Lever

: HORN, ELECTRIC Single

1 JUMP START STUD Located on Positive Temminal of Outermost Battery

: PARKING LIGHT Integral with Front Tum Signal and Rear Tail Light

: STARTER SWATCH Electric, Key Operated

: STOP, TURN, TAIL & B/U LIGHTS Duai, Rear, Combination with Reflector

: TURN SIGNAL SWITCH Self-Cancelling for Trucks, Manual Cancelling for Tractors, with Lane Change Feature

. TURN SIGNALS, FRONT Includes Reflectors and Auxiliary Side Turn Signals, Solid State Flashers; Flush Mountad
: WINDSHIELD WIPER SWITCH 2-Speed with Wash and Intermittent Feature (5 Pre-Set Delays), Integral with Turn Signal Lever
: WINDSHIELD WIPERS Single Motor, Electric, Cowl Mounted

: WIRING, CHASSIS Color Coded and Continuously Numbered

ALTERNATOR {Leece-Neville 4890.B} Brush Type, 12 Volt 320 Amp. Capadity, Hinge Mount,

STARTING MOTOR {Delco Remy 39MT} 12 Volt, Gear Reduced, With Thermal Over-Crank Protection

BATTERY SYSTEM {Enertec} (3) Group 31, Top Stud Type; 12-Volit, 2700CCA Total Capacity

CIRCUIT BREAKERS Manual-Resst (Main Panel) SAE Type Il With Trip Indicators, Replaces All Fuses Except For 5-Amp Fuses

BODY BUILDER WIRING Back of Standard Cab at Left Frame or Under Extended or Crew Cab at Left Frame; Includes Sealed Connectors
for Tail/Amber Tum/Marker/ Backup/Accessory Power/Ground and Sealed Connector for Stop/Turn

POWER SOURCE Cigar Type Receptacle without Plug and Caord
POWER SOURCE, TERMINAL TYPE 2-Post

3 Proposal: 11296-01
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INTERNATIONAL Vehicle Speclifications March 08, 2013
2014 4300 SBA 4X2 (MA025)

Description

HORN, ELECTRIC (2)

HORN, AIR Black, Single Trumpet, Air Solenoid Operated
HEADLIGHTS Halogen; Composite Aero Design for Two Light System
GRILLE Chrome

FRONT END Tilting, Fiberglass, With Three Piece Construction
PAINT SCHEMATIC, PT-1 Single Color, Design 100

Includes
: PAINT SCHEMATIC ID LETTERS “GA"

PAINT TYPE Base Coat/Clear Coat, 1-2 Tone

FRAME, SPECIAL RATING Limited to 25,999-ib GVWR
COUNTRY IDENTITY for Ecuador

CLUTCH Omit Item (Clutch & Control)

INGINE, DIESEL {intemnational DT466 Standard Torque} EPA 98, Electro-Hydraulic Fuel System, 195 HP @ 2300/2600 RPM, 520 lb-ft
Torque @ 1400 RPM, 2600 RPM Governed Speed, 195 Peak HP (Max)

FEDERAL EMISSIONS for 2002; for International V1365, T444E, DT466 and DT530 Engines
BLOCK HEATER, ENGINE {Phillips} 120 Volt/1 250 Watt

Includes
: BLOCK HEATER SOCKET Receptacie Typs; Mounted below Drivers Door

WATER FILTER Heavy Duty; Extended Life Coolant Filter Can, for intermational VB, DT466 and 530 16 Engines
FAN DRIVE {Borg-Wamner K26} Autbmatic On/Off Type
RADIATOR Aluminum, 2-Row, Cross Flow, Over Under System, 516 Sqin Louvered, With 270 Sqln Charge Air Cooler, 4.25" Core

includes
: HOSE CLAMPS, RADIATOR HOSES Gates Shrink Band Type; Thermoplastic Coolant Hose Clamps

AIR CLEANER Dual Element

Includes
: GAUGE, AIR CLEANER RESTRICTION Air Cleaner Mounted

ENGINE CONTROL, REMOTE MOUNTED Provision for; Includes Wiring for Bady Builder instaflation of PTO Controls; With Ignition Switch

~ontrol, for International Engines

" THROTTLE, HAND CONTROL Engine Speed Control for PTO; Elactronic, Stationary Pre-Set, Two Speed Settings; Mounted on Steering

Wheel

TRANSMISSION, AUTOMATIC {Allison 2200_EVS_F} 4th Generation Controls; Close Ratio, 5-Speed, With Overdrive; includes Park
Pawl, With PTO Provision, Less Retarder, With 26,000-ib GVW & GCW Max.

Includes
: OIL FILTER, TRANSMISSION Mounted on Transmission
- TRANSMISSION OIL PAN Magnet in Qil Pan

TRANSMISSION OIL Synthetic, 20 thru 28 Pints
OIL COOLER, AUTO TRANSMISSION {Modine} Water to Qil, for Allison or CEEMAT Transmission
AXLE, REAR, SINGLE {Dana Spicer 170608} Single Reduction, 17,500-lb Capacity, 190 Wheel Ends . Gear Ratio: 5.57

Includes
: REAR AXLE DRAIN PLUG (1) Magnetic, For Single Rear Axle

4 Proposal: 11296-01
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INTERNATIONAL® Vehicle S cations March 08, 2013
2014 4300 SBA 4X2 (MA025)

Description
Notes

: The following features should be considered when calculating Rear GAWR: Rear Axles; Rear Suspension; Brake System; Brakes, Rear
Air Cam; Brake Shoes, Rear; Special Rating, GAWR; Wheels; Tires.
: When Specifying Axle Ratio, Check Performance Guidelines and TCAPE for Startability and Performance

SUSPENSION, RR, SPRING, SINGLE Vari-Rate; 15,500-b Capacity, With 4500 Ib Auxiliary Rubber Spring

Notes
: The following features should be considered when caiculating Rear GAWR: Rear Axles; Rear Suspension; Brake System; Brakes, Rear
Air Cam; Brake Shoes, Rear; Special Rating, GAWR,; Wheels; Tires.

FUEL TANK Top Draw; D Style, Non Polished Aluminum, 50 U.S. Gal., 189 L Capacity, 16" Deep, with Quick Connect Outlet, Mounted
Right Side, Under Cab

FUELIWATER SEPARATOR {Racor Model 21000} with Heater, Sight Glass, 30 Micron Fitter and Drain Indicator Light
CAB Extended Conventional

Includes
: ARM REST (2} Molded Plastic; One Each Door
: CLEARANCE/MARKER LIGHTS (5) Flush Mounted
COAT HOOK, CAB Located on Rear Wall, Centered Above Rear Window
. CUP HOLDERS Two Cup Holders, Located in Lower Center of instrument Panel
: DOME LIGHT, CAB Rectangular, Door Activated and Push On-Off at Light Lens, Timed Theater Dimming, Integral to Console, Center
Mounted
: GLASS, ALL WINDOWS Tinted
: GRAB HANDLE, CAB INTERIOR (1) "A" Pillar Mountsd, Passenger Side
: GRAB HANDLE, CAB INTERIOR (2) Front of “B* Pillar Mounted, One Each Side
: INTERIOR SHEET METAL Upper Door (Above Window Ledge) Painted Exterior Color
: STEP (4) Two Steps Per Door
: WINDOWS, PRIVACY GLASS Rear Side Windows and Rear Window, Dark PrivaGuard Glass

Notes
1 26" CA Loss

CAB INTERIOR TRIM Deluxe; for Extended Cab

Includes
:"A" PILLAR COVER Molded Plastic

: CAB INTERIOR TRIM PANELS Cloth Covered Molded Plastic, Full Height; All Exposed Intarior Sheet Metal is Covered Except for the
Following: with a Two-Man Passenger Seat or with a Full Bench Seat the Back Panel is Completely Void of Covering
: CONSOLE, OVERHEAD Moided Plastic; With Dual Storage Pockets with Retainer Nets and CB Radio Pocket
: DOOR TRIM PANELS Molded Plastic; Driver and Passenger Doors
: FLOOR COVERING Rubber, Black
:;, HEADLINER Soft Padded Cloth
INSTRUMENT PANEL TRIM Molded Plastic with Black Center Section
: STORAGE POCKET, DCOR (1) Molded Plastic, Full-Length; Driver Door
: SUN VISOR (2} Padded Vinyi with Driver Side Tcll Ticket Strap, Integral to Console

GRAB HANDLE, CAB INTERIOR (2) Safety Yellow

SEAT, DRIVER {National 2000} Air Suspension, High Back With Integral Headrest, Vinyl, Isolator, 1 Chamber Lumbar, With 2 Position
Front Cushion Adjust, -3 to +14 Degree Angle Back Adjust

Includes
: SEAT BELT 3-Point, Lap and Shoulder Belt Type

SEAT, PASSENGER {Gra-Mag} Non Suspension, High Back, Fixed Back, Integral Headrest, Vinyl

includes
: SEAT BELT 3-Point, Lap and Shoulder Belt Type

SEAT, REAR BENCH; Omit Item

] Proposal; 11298-01
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INTERNATIONAL" Vehicle S cations March 08, 2013
2014 4300 SBA 4X2 (MA025)

Description

SEATBELT AllRed; 1t0 3

INSTRUMENT PANEL Center Section, Flat Panel

GAUGE CLUSTER Metric With Metric Electronic Speedometer

includes

: GAUGE CLUSTER (5) Engine Oil Pressure (Electronic), Water Temperature (Electronic), Fuel (Electronic), Tachometer (Electronic),
Voltmeter

: ODOMETER DISPLAY, Miles, Trip Miles, Engine Hours, Trip Hours, Fault Code Readout

: WARNING SYSTEM Low Fuel, Low Oil Pressure, High Engine Coolant Temp, and Low Battery Voltage (Visual and Audible)

GAUGE, OIL TEMP, ALLISON TRAN

GAUGE, AIR CLEANER RESTRICTION {Filter-Minder} With Black Beze! Mounted in Instrument Panel
WINDOW, POWER (2) And Power Door Locks, Left and Right Doors, Includes Express Down Feature
AIR CONDITIONER {International Blend-Air} With Integral Heater & Defroster

Includes
—: HEATER HOSES Premium
HOSE CLAMPS, HEATER HOSE Mubea Constant Tension Clamps
: REFRIGERANT Hydrofluorocarbon HFC-134A

FRESH AIR FILTER Attached to Air Intake Cover on Cowl Tray in Front of Windshield Under Hood
HEATER SHUT-OFF VALVES (2) Gate Valve Type

MIRRORS (2) {Lang Mekra} Styled; Rectangular, 7.09" x 15.75" & Integral Convex Both Sides, 102" Inside Spacing, Breakaway Type,
Heated Heads Thermostatically Controlled, Power Both Sides, Clearance Lights LED, Bright Finish Heads & Brackets

MIRROR, CONVEX, LOOK DOWN {Lang Mekra} Right Side; 67 x 10 1/4", With Bright Finish

WHEELS, FRONT DISC; 19.5" Painted Steel, 5 Hand Hold, 10-Stud (285.75MM BC) Hub Piloted, Flanged Nut, Metric Mount, 7.50 DC
Rims; With Steel Hubs

Indudes
: PAINT IDENTITY, FRONT WHEELS White

Notes
: Compatible Tire Sizes: 245/70R19.5, 265/70R19.5

WHEELS, REAR DUAL BISC; 19.5" Painted Steel, 5 Hand Hole, 10-Stud (285.75MM BC) Hub Piloted, Flanged Nut, Matric Mount, 7.50
DC Rims; With Steel Hubs

Includes

{ iPAINT IDENTITY, REAR WHEELS White

Notes
: Compatible Tire Sizes: 245/70R19.5, 265/70R19.5

(2) TIRE, FRONT 245/70R19.5 G647 RSS (GOODYEAR) 626 revimile, load range G, 14 ply
(4) TIRE, REAR 245/70R19.5 G647 RSS (GOODYEAR) 626 rev/mile, load range G, 14 ply

iTEM TO BE INSTALLED AT MODIFICATION CENTER
.-AIR RIDE SUSPENSION, 17,000 b Capacity

6 Proposal: 11296-01
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CUSTOM TRUCK AND BODY WORKS, INC.
13787 White House Road
Woodbury, Georgia 30293

(888) 258-9695 Toll Free
www.customitruckandbodyworks.com

NEW 2013 Type 1 FREIGHTLINER or INTERNATIONAL 108”CA {(4x2) AMBULANCE
The Vehicle will be equipped as follows:

CAB STEPS / RUNNING BOARDS- Diamond Plate w/ Batteries on Roll Out Tray
SIREN SPEAKERS- Dual Front Bumper Mounted

SPLASH GUARDS / MUD FLAPS

ENGINE BLOCK HEATER

SECTION 2.0 - MODULE CONVERSION
BODY CONSTRUCTION OVERVIEW

EXTERIOR BODY:

Dimensions:

Exterior Box - 170”L x 95”"W x 72”"HR

MODULE LOWER RUB RAIL- With Reflective Tape Insert

CAST DOOR GRABBERS
FENDER FLARES- Stainless Steel

REAR BUMPER- Folding

CAB TO PATIENT COMPARTMENT PASS-THRU
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EXTERIOR COMPARTMENTS
STREETSIDE:
COMPARTMENT A

COMPARTMENT B
COMPARTMENT C

CURBSIDE:
COMPARTMENT D

COMPARTMENT E
COMPARTMENT F
COMPARTMENT G

SIDE ENTRY DOOR WINDOW - Fixed or Sliding

ENTRY DOOR WINDOW - Fixed or Sliding

PATIENT COMPARTMENT INTERIOR MODULE
INTERIOR CABINETRY — WOOD CONSTRUCTION. ;.

GRAB BAR ABOVE COT- One (1) 1.25" diameter x 72" long ss steel grab bar

UPHOLSTERY Vacuum Formed *Color to be determined
FLOOR COVERING LonPlate |l Gunmetal Gray
CEILING HEADLINER Glossy White

CABINET LAMINATE COLOR TBD by Cuenca Officals
ACTION AREA

OXYGEN VIEWING PORT

CPR SEAT - WITH FIXED BACKREST

STORAGE UNDERNEATH CPR SEAT

ATTENDANT'S SEAT With Child safety Seat
GLOVE BOX CABINET
ol [
MtcaaL Ty Viermo e
WA
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SQUAD BENCH
SAFETY WEB CARGO NET AT FORWARD END OF SQUAD BENCH

SHARPS / WASTE DISPOSAL AT HEAD OF SQUAD BENCH

COT EQUIPMENT AND MOU
COT FASTENER SYSTEM

STRYKER POWER PRO ELECTRIC DRIVE COT- with 5 back positions, reflective belt and safety
belts

MEDICAL EQUIPMENT AND COMPONENTS

IV HOLDERS- 4 each
SUCTION SYSTEM

ASPIRATOR RICO RS54X
VACUUM PUMP

VACUUM OUTLET One (1)

OXYGEN EQUIPMENT AND COMPONENTS
OXYGEN QUTLETS Two {3] seif-sealing outlets

OXYGEN REGULATOR One [1] 50 psi, preset
MAIN OXYGEN CYLINDER BRACKET Zico Cylinder Bracket QRM-V “M” Cylinder

ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS AND COMPONENTS
HEATING / AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM

AUXILIARY AC CONDENSER

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
12 VOLT DC ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

ANNMNRY






LOW VOLTAGE MONITORING SYSTEM

MARKER LIGHTS LEDICC

MODULE POWER DISCONNECT SWITCH

LICENSE PLATE HOLDER

BACK UP ALARM

12 VOLT OUTLETS Two (2} 12VDC

PATIENT COMPARTMENT CLOCK

PATIENT COMPARTMENT LIGHTS

INTERIOR DOME LIGHTING (8) LED High/Low
STEPWELL LIGHT LED

CHECKOUT TIMER SWITCH 15 minute
ACTION AREA LIGHT Two (2) LED
EXTERIOR COMPARTMENT LIGHTS LED Strip Style

HANDHELD SPOTLIGHT -
SHORE POWER
INVERTER / BATTERY CHARGER

110 VOLT RECEPTACLES

Optronics Blue Eye L.
20 AMP Auto Eject
1200 watt inverter with a 50 amp battery charger

Three {3)

=
=3
=
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EMERGENCY WARNING LIGHT PACKAGE
EMERGENCY LIGHTING

Front LED KKK Light Bar

Two (2) TIR6 500 Series LED Grill Lights Len Red/Clear with bezels.

Two (2) 400 Series LED Front Intersector Lights Red with bezels

Four (4) 900 Series Red LED Lights with chrome flanges- Two each per Side

Six {4) 300 Series Red LED Lights with chrome flanges- Rear Mount
One (1) 900 Series Amber LED Light with chrome flanges- Rear Mount

All lights shall come complete with chrome bezels

Air Horn system with Dual Trumpets, Compressor and Foot Switches

SCENE LIGHTS Six {6) each Whelen 900 series halogen

UNDERBODY LIGHTS Under cab and module to illuinate vehicle surrounding

TAIL LIGHTS Whelen 600 series LED STOP/TAIL, BACK UP, and TURN
SIGNAL w/ Arrow

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS
SIREN WS 295 200-watt siren

RADIO PRE-WIRE Two {2] 10-gauge power and two [2] ground wires, two [2] RG58U coax
cables

PAINT/LETTERING/DECALS
AMBULANCE BODY AND CHASSIS PAINTING
MODULE ROQF PAINTED WHITE- Final color and layout determined by Cuenca Officials
LETTERING iogo of Cuenca Fire Department on the doors
Numbers U6 and U7 on the right and left sides
B. CUERPO DE BOMBEROS VOLUNTARIOS DE CUENCA
FUEGO Y RESCATE
AMBULANCIA {in reverse on hood)

STRIPING Lime green with reflective red line simulating EKG line

ANOANRT



.l- "Ii;l--ii.li'i.



AMBULANCE MARKING PACKAGE SOL REFLECTIVE PKG.

MODULE UNDERCOATING

MISCELLANEQUS
FIRE EXTINGUISHER 518B.(2)

OPERATOR’S MANUAL

REAR BACK UP CAMERA 3 Camera System

]
e
=

|
|
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CUSTOM WORKS
Providing Quality Specialty Vehicles

DISTINGUISHED VOLUNTEER FIRE
DEPARTMENT OF CUENCE

NAME OF BIDDER: CUSTOM TRUCK & BODY WORKS, INC.
Woeodbury, GA. 30293

ADDRESS: 13787 WHITE HOUSE ROAD
WOODBURY, GEORGIA 30293

TELEPHONE: 888-258-9695
706-553-9178

PERSON TO CONTACT: Antonio Sanchez / Sam Snider
WE SUBMIT AND BID AS FOLLOWS:
1 ea. New and Unused Medium Duty Ambulance Mounted on 2014
Freightliner M2 Chassis with Hydraulic Brakes or Air Brakes

Certified Star of Life Ambulance
As per Specifications w/ Power Pro Stretcher

NET PRICE : $179,900.00 each

TERMS: 10% Down and Rematnder Due Upon Acceptance at Factory

FOB: Port of Guayaquil, Ecuador

PREPARED BY: Sam Snider ACCEPTEDBY:

DATE: March 14, 2013 DATE:

CUSTOM TRUCK & BODY WORKS, INC.
13787 White House Road Woodbury, Georgia 30293
www.cnstomiruckandbodvworks.com

i nnnnnf-‘-.!:






CUSTOM WORKS

Providing Quality Specialty Vehicles

DISTINGUISHED VOLUNTEER FIRE

DEPARTMENT OF CUENCE
NAME OF BIDDER: CUSTOM TRUCK & BODY WORKS, INC.
Waoodbury, GA. 30293
ADDRESS: 13787 WHITE HOUSE ROAD

WOODBURY, GEORGIA 30293

TELEPHONE: 888-258-9695
706-553-9178

PERSON TO CONTACT: Antonio Sanchez / Sam Snider
WE SUBMIT AND BID AS FOLLOWS:
1 ea. New and Unused Medium Duty Ambulance Mounted on 2014

International Chassis- As per Specifications w/ Power Pro Stretcher
Certified Star of Life Ambulance

NET PRICE : $191,900.00 each

TERMS: 10% Down and Remainder Due Upon Acceptance at Factory

FOB: Port of Guayaquil, Ecuador

PREPARED BY: Sam Snider ACCEPTED BY:

DATE: March 14, 2013 DATE:

CUSTOM TRUCK & BODY WORKS, INC.
13787 White House Road Woodbury, Georgia 30293
www, customtruckandbodvworks.com
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Distinguished Volunteer Fire Department of Cuenca
(Distinguished by executive order 0412 on October 15", 1970)

Cuenca, March 1%, 2013
Sirs
CUSTOM WORKS
SAM SNIDER
WHITE House Road Woodbury GA 30293
706-553-9178

BACKGROUND

The DISTINGUISHED VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT OF CUENCA, received from the National
Institute of Government Procurement {Instituto Nacional de Contratacion Puablica, INCOP) the
CERTIFICATE of NON-DOMESTIC PRODUCTION for TWO AMBULANCES-RESCUE, dated on
Novemnber 28", 2012. Then on November 29", 2012 by order PJ-EXT-497-2012 the INCOP is
requested to authorize the purchase of the mentioned vehicles. Said authorization was
granted on December 12", 2012 by order No. iNCOP-SDG-2012-5729-OF, therefore, the Head
Office of the Distinguished Volunteer Fire Department requests to have invitations to bid sent;
after no response, the process is resumed.

INVITATIONS TO BID

The DISTINGUISHED VOLUNTEER F{RE DEPARTMENT OF CUENCA, in compliance with order
INCOP 016-2009, proceeds to invite companies to place their best bid up to March 8" 2013,
for the provision of TWO AMBULANCES-RESCUE according to the technical specifications
detailed in this document.

SECTIONI
CALL FOR BIDS

The Distinguished Volunteer Fire Department of Cuenca calls for the import of TWO
AMBULANCES-RESCUE. The import biddings have been approved by Col., Oswaldo Ramirez
Palacios, HEAD CHIEF, by order No. PJ-2013-2014.

The general conditions for this invitation to bid are the following:

1) The technical and value bid shall be sent to e-mail jparra@bomberos.gob.ec, CC to
oramirez@bomberos.gob.ec, aabad@bomberos.gob.ec and
comprasl@bomberos.gob.ec,

2) The bid shall be submitted for all that is required.

3) The Referential Budget is three hundred and sixty thousand United States Dollars (USD
360,000.00).

ANQMRGZ
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Distinguished Volunteer Fire Department of Cuenca
{Distinguished by executive order 0412 on October 15", 1970)

4) The agreement payments shall be charged to their own funds from the budget of the
Distinguished Volunteer Fire Department of Cuenca, related to the entry 840105 calied
“VEHICLES”, based on Budget Certification JP-PC-2012-0067 issued by Eng. Luis Mufioz
Molina, FINANCIAL DIRECTOR of the department.

5} The payments shall be made as follows: 50% upon signing the agreement and receiving
securities and 50% upon receiving the property at Guayaquil port and receiving the
original shipping documents.

6) The successful bidder shall deliver a performance bond, for the full performance of the
agreement, as weil as an advance payment bond or a bank bond from a bank
domiciled in Ecuador.

7) Additionally, the successful bidder shall be responsible for all notarization fees.

8) The value shall include the delivery of the vehicles at PORT OF GUAYAQUIL —
ECUADOR, with no adjustments.

Minimum requirements for the bid

« Catalogs of the offered property, which may be the originals or prints from web pages,
shall be in Spanish, otherwise the bidder shall attach the transtation. This requirement
is essential, as it will help the technical commission have a clear idea for the relevant
analysis.

= A document supporting that the provider is a direct distributor.

= A letter certifying that the acquired property is totally new {no rebuilt, repaired or
repowered property).

* A letter certifying the accessibility to spare parts of the acquired property by a period
of at least 5 years.

» A certificate evidencing the manufacturer or distributor of the offered equipment
complies with the regutations.

® Submit the preventive and correction maintenance program during the bond term
pursuant to the manufacturer’s recommendations. It shall specify the spare parts and
pieces that must be changed during the bond term.

Technical Specifications

Rule:

The ambulance shall observe the American KKK Rule and its module shall be certified for life
support.

Chassis:

Manufacturing date: 2013

o GVWR 22,000 LB 194” WHEELBASE 102" C/A OR SIMILAR
o EXTENDED CAB RAISED ROOF CHASSIS

o Automatic transmission 4 x 2 running

o}

Module:

annnnGl
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Distinguished Volunteer Fire Department of Cuenca
{Distinguished by executive order 0412 on October 15", 1970)

170"x95"x72” (MODULE BODY 170” LENGTH X 95” WIDTH 72” HEADROOM) with variations of
+- 1%

o External compartments

o Internal compartments

o Windows above rear doors and side door

o Access from module cabin

Electrical System:
o AJC controlled by thermostat
o Air filter system
o Circuit printed signs

Emergency lights:
All lights shall be high-intensity LED type
o Frontlight bar
Flasher
Red front lights
Intersection red lights (two)
Movable loading lights {two) at 26 degrees
Movable scene lights {four) at 13 degrees
Three-tone electronic siren with two 100 Watt horns each
Air whistle
Halogen lights mounted on the upper line of the module
A hand search light of 100,000 CP available at the cabin
Ground lightning for the vehicle surroundings

o 0o 0O 0 ¢ O o 0O 0 O

Color and signs

o Lime green with a reflective red line simulating an EKG line

o White module roof

o Logo of the CUENCA FIRE DEPARTMENT on the doors

o Numbers U6 and U7 on the right and left from the front, rear side and roof

o On the upper section from the module, on both sides and appropriately distributed: B.
CUERPO DE BOMBEROS VOLUNTARIOS DE CUENCA and lower section FUEGO Y
RESCATE

o At the rear of the module, the words BOMBEROS CUENCA and FUEGO Y RESCATE

o The word “ambulancia” on the hood to be seen by mirrors.

Oxygen and suction
o Oxygen exits
o Oxygen bottle type A/A compartment
o 12V vacuum pump factory fitted

nnnﬁﬂBO
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Distinguished Volunteer Fire Department of Cuenca
(Distinguished by executive order 0412 on October 15, 1970)

Cabinets and internal modules
o Afiberglass piece

Medical equipment

Full main cot with support and efectrical drive, and loading system
o A minimum of 5 back positions for the patient

o Refiective belt on cot structure to facilitate night vision

o Maximum lifting height of patient 84+- 5%
(o]
o

o]

Loading capacity not less than 650 Ib
It includes safety belts for positioning the patient

Others

o Video camera system allowing the driver and copilot see the rear, left and right sides
of the vehicle

Warranties
o Manufacturer warranty on the chassis, transferred to the brand representative in
Ecuador
o Meodule manufacturer warranty

The bid shall be submitted as a technical and value bid, in which the delivery date, bid term,

place of delivery, warranty on offered property and all information considered relevant for the
analysis of the bid shali be inciuded.

With no further at present and looking forward to your reply regarding this request, | thank
you in advance.

Sincerely
ABNEGATION AND DISCIPLINE

Col. Oswalci;_Ramfrez Palacios

HEAD CHiEF OF THE DISTINGUISHED
VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT

anantes
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Prepared for:

The Distinguished Vol Fire Dept of

Cuenca

Custom Truck And Body Works

13787 WhiteHouse Rd
Woodbury, GA 30293
Phone: 706-553-9178

SPECIFICATION PROPOSAL

Prepared by:

Wes Heam
MIDDLE GEORGIA FREIGHTLINER
6391 HAWKINSVILLE ROAD
MACON, GA 31206
Phone: 4787884601

Weight Weight
Data Code Description Front Rear
Price Level
PRL-05M M2 PRL-05M (EFF:0¥%8/13)
Data Version
DRL-002 SPECPRO21 DATA RELEASE VER 002
Vehicle Configuration
Q01-172 M2 106 CONVENTIONAL CHASSIS 5,735 3.485
004-214 2014 MODEL YEAR SPECIFIED
002-004 SET BACK AXLE - TRUCK
019-002 STRAIGHT TRUCK PROVISION
003-001 LH PRIMARY STEERING LOCATION
General Service
AA1-002 TRUCK CONFIGURATION
AAG-020 DOMICILED, ECUADOR
AB5-006 RESCUE AND EMERGENCY SERVICE
AB4-1EV EMERGENCY VEHICLES BUSINESS SEGMENT
AA4-0O11 FIXED LOAD COMMODITY
AAS5-002 TERRAINDUTY: 100% (ALL) OF THE TIME, IN
TRANSIT, IS SPENT ON PAVED ROADS
AB1-008 MAXIMUM 8% EXPECTED GRADE
AB5-001 SMOOTH CONCRETE OR ASPHALT PAVEMENT
MOST SEVERE IN-TRANSIT (BETWEEN SITES}
ROAD SURFACE
995-077 EXPORT (NON-U.S /CANADIAN) WARRANTY
ABE6-99D EXPECTED FRONT AXLE(S) LOAD : 8000.0 lbs
AG8-99D EXPECTED REAR DRIVE AXLE(S) LOAD :
14000.0 lbs
AB3-99D EXPECTED GROSS VEHIGLE WEIGHT CGAPACITY

Application Version 8.4 459
Data Version PRL-05M.002
Distinguished Vol Fire Dept

: 22000.0 lbs

»
FREIGHTLINER

03/15/2013 1:50 PM

Page 1 of
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Prepared for:
The Distinguished Vol Fire Dept of
Cuenca

Custom Truck And Body Works
13787 WhiteHouse Rd
Woodbury, GA 30293

Phone: 706-553-9178

Prepared by:

Wes Heam

MIDDLE GEORGIA FREIGHTLINER
6391 HAWKINSVILLE ROAD
MACON, GA 31206

Phone: 4787884601

ication Version 8.4.459 3
i L Ll FREIGHTLINER

Distinguished Vol Fire Dept

Weight Weight
Data Code Description Front Rear
Truck Service
AA3-024 AMBULANCE BODY
AF7-99D EXPECTED BODY/PAYLOAD CG HEIGHT ABOVE
FRAME "X{" INCHES : 32.0in
Engine
101-13M MBES00-210 6.4L 210 HP @ 2200 RPM, 2500 60 70
GOV, 520 LB/FT @ 1200 RPM
Electronic Parameters
EF1-009 PTO FUNGCTION - ENABLE
EFG-003 AUTO FAN ACTIVATION ON PTO - DISABLE
Engine Equipment
99C-098 1998 EPA/CARB EMISSION CERTIFICATION 70
PMR-998 NO ESCALATOR
105-001 ENGINE MOUNTED OIL GHECK AND FILL
133-004 ONE PIECE VALVE COVER
014-099 SIDE OF HOOD AIR INTAKE WITH FIREWALL
MOUNTED DONALDSON AIR CLEANER
124-1CC LN 12V 270 AMP 4949PA PAD MOUNT 10
ALTERNATOR WITH AC TAPS
292-1D8 {2) ALLIANGE MODEL 1131, GROUP 31, 12 VOLT
MAINTENANCE FREE 1850 CCA THREADED
STUD BATTERIES
290-017 BATTERY BOX FRAME MOUNTED
281-001 STANDARD BATTERY JUMPERS
282-001 SINGLE BATTERY BOX FRAME MOUNTED LH
SIDE UNDER CAB
291001 FRAME GROUND RETURN FOR BATTERY 10
CABLES
289-001 NON-POUSHED BATTERY BOX COVER
107-005 WABCO 15.5 CFM AIR COMPRESSOR
108-002 STANDARD AIR COMPRESSOR GOVERNCH
131-002 TEFLON COMPRESSOR DISCHARGE LINE
152-039 GVG, FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICE
VEHICLES ENGINE WARNING
018-013 SINGLE HORIZONTAL MUFFLER WITH -160 -80
HORIZONTAL TAILPIPE EXHAUST, RH
MOUNTED
239-001 STANDARD EXHAUST SYSTEM LENGTH
237027 LH HORIZONTAL TAILPIPE, EXIT FORWARD OF 20 20
REAR TIRES
23u-998 NO DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID TANK -35 35

03/15/2013 1:50 PM

Page 2 of 11
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Prepared for:

Tha Distinguished Vol Fire Dept of
Cuanca

Custom Truck And Body Works
13787 WhiteHouse Rd

Woodbury, GA 30203

Phone: 706-553-9178

Propared by:

Wes Heam

MIDOLE GEORGIA FREIGHTLINER
6391 HAWKINSVILLE ROAD
MACON, GA 31206

Phone: 4787884601

Weight Waeight
DataCode  Description _ Fromt  Rear
273035 HORTON HT650 FRONTAL AIR ON/OFF ENGINE
FAN GLUTCH
276-001 AUTOMATIC FAN CONTROL WITHOUT DASH
SWITCH, NON ENGINE MOUNTED
110-040 MBE FUEL FILTER
118-001 FULL FLOW OIL FILTER
266-052 870 SQUARE INCH RADIATOR -30
103-004 ANTIFREEZE TO -34F, NOAT EXTENDED LIFE
COOLANT
171-007 GATES BLUE STRIPE COOLANT HOSES OR
EQUIVALENT
17200t CONSTANT TENSION HOSE CLAMPS FOR
COOLANT HOSES
270-010 RADIATOR DRAINCOCK
168-002 LOWER RADIATOR GUARD
360-998 NO FRONT ENGINE PTO
134-00% ALUMINUM FLYWHEEL HOUSING
155-050 DELCO 12V 29MT STARTER
Transmission
342-1MP ALLISON 2100 EVS AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION
WITH PTO PROVISION
Transmission Equipment
252998 NO AUXILIARY TRANSMISSION
343107 100U2XXX TRANS PROGRAMMING 5 SPEED,
EVS 5/3/2/1 SELECTOR, NEUTRAL RANGE
INDICATOR (PACKAGE 355)
353-022 VEHICLE INTERFACE WIRING WITH BODY
BUILDER CONNECTOR MOUNTED BACK OF CAB
362-1BU CUSTOMER INSTALLED CHELSEA 230/231/236
SERIES PTO
363-001 PTO MOUNTING, LH SIDE OF MAIN
TRANSMISSION
341-018 MAGNETIC PLUGS, ENGINE DRAIN,
TRANSMISSION DRAIN, AXLE(S) FILL AND
DRAIN
345072 DASH MOUNTED T-HANDLE CABLE SHIFT
CONTROL WITHOUT PARK BRAKE POSITION
97G-002 TRANSMISSION PROGNOSTICS -
DISABLED{N/A}
370-015 WATER TO OIL TRANSMISSION COOLER, IN
RADIATOR END TANK
346-001 TRANSMISSION OIL CHECK AND FILL
Application Version 8.4.459 03/15/2013 1:50 PM
Data Version PRL-05M.002
Distinguished Vol Fire Dept

Page 3 of 11
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Prepared for:

The Distinguished Vol Fire Dept of

Cuenca

Custom Truck And Body Works

13787 WhiteHouse Rd
Woodbury, GA 30293
Phone: 706-553-9178

Data Code Description
35T-001  SYNTHETIC TRANSMISSION FLUID (TES-295
COMPLIANT)
Front Axle and Equipment
400-1EX MFM-08-143A B,000# FF1 SINGLE FRONT AXLE
402-054 BOSCH HYDRAULIC PIN-SLIDE DISC FRONT
BRAKES
403-002 NON-ASBESTOS FRONT BRAKE LINING
419-004 FRONT DISC BRAKE ROTORS
409-002 SKF SCOTSEAL CLASSIC FRONT OIL SEALS
408-001 VENTED FRONT HUB CAPS WITH WINDOW,
CENTER AND SIDE PLUGS - OIL
416-022 STANDARD SPINDLE NUTS FOR ALL AXLES
536-050 TRW THP-60 POWER STEERING
539-003 POWER STEERING PUMP
534015 2 QUART SEE THROUGH POWER STEERING
RESERVOIR
40T-001 ORGANIC SAE 80/90 FRONT AXLE LUBE
Front Suspension
§20-032 8,000# TAPERLEAF FRONT SUSPENSION
619-005 MAINTENANCE FREE RUBBER BUSHINGS -
FRONT SUSPENSION
410-001 FRONT SHOCK ABSORBERS
Rear Axle and Equipment
N 420-120 RS-15-120 15,0008 F-SERIES SINGLE REAR
AXLE
421-456 4.56 REAR AXLE RATIO
424-001 {RON REAR AXLE CARRIER WiTH STANDARD
AXLE HOUSING
385-049 155T MERITOR MAIN DRIVELINE WITH HALF
ROUND YOKES
423-054 BOSCH HYDRAULIC PIN-SLIDE DISC REAR
BRAKES
433-002 NON-ASBESTOS REAR BRAKE LINING
451-005 REAR DISC BRAKE ROTORS
440-001 SKF SCOTSEAL CLASSIC REAR OIL SEALS
435002 REAR AXLE MOUNTED DRUM PARK BRAKE
41T-001 ORGANIC SAE 80/90 REAR AXLE LUBE
Rear Suspension
N §22-1CY AIRLINER 15,000# REAR SUSPENSION
621-047 AIRLINER LOW POSITION RIDE HEIGHT
_— . &
Déta Version PRL-05M.002 (FREIGHTLINER)
Distinguished Vol Fire Dept

Prepared by:
Wes Heam

MIDDLE GEORGIA FREIGHTLINER

6391 HAWKINSVILLE ROAD

MACON, GA 31206
Phone: 4787884601

Woelght Weight
Front Rear
-40

-30
-219
10 10
-40

03/15/2013 1:50 PM

Page 4 of 11
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Prepared for:

The Distinguished Vol Fire Dept of
Cuenca

GCustem Truck And Body Works
13787 WhiteHouse Rd

Woodbury, GA 30293

Phone: 706-563-9178

Data Code BDescription

Prepared by:
Waes Heam

MIDDLE GEORGIA FREIGHTLINER

Weight
_Front

ELECTRIC DUMP

SWITCH FOR AIR SUSPENSION WITH AUTOFILL

431001 STANDARD U-BOLT PAD

888-056 IGNITION GONTROLLED
OVERRIDE VALVE

87D-004 REAR AIR SUSPENSION

AUTOFILL WHEN SPEED

DUMP SWITCHWITH
>5 MPH OR IGNITION

OFF WITH MANUAL IGNITION CVERRIDE VALVE

910-009 DUAL INSTANT RESPONSE REAR SUSPENSION
LEVELING VALVES WITH PING TANK AND
RESERVE TANK FOR 10/12/15,000# AIRLINER

623-002 TRANSVERSE GONTROL RODS
439-004 REAR SHOCK ABSORBERS - ONE AXLE (AIR
RIDE SUSPENSION)
Brake System
018-003 BOSCH HYDRAULIC BRAKE PACKAGE WITH
OPTIONAL AIR SUPPLY
490-032 WABCO HYDRAULIC 45/4M ABS WITHOUT
TRACTION CONTROL
871-011 HYDRALLIC TUBING WITH NYLON AND
FABRIC/WIRE BRAID CHASSIS AIR LINES
M 904-009 NYLON PARKING BRAKE HOSE
46D-002 STANDARD AIR SYSTEM PRESSURE
PROTECTION SYSTEM
480-009 BW AD-9 BRAKE LINE AIR DRYER WITH HEATER
479-015 AIR DRYER FRAME MOUNTED
460-011 ONE STEEL AIR ACCESSORY RESERVOIR
477-006 BW DV-2 AUTO DRAIN VALVE WITHOUT HEATER
ON ALL TANK(S)
Trailer Connections
335-004 UPGRADED CHASSIS MULTIPLEXING UNIT
32A-002 UPGRADED BULKHEAD MULTIPLEXING UNIT
Wheelbase & Frame
545-495 4950MM {185 INCH) WHEELBASE
546-021 5/16X3.00X10-1/8 INCH STEEL FRAME
(7.S4MMX257. 2MM/D_312X10.13 INGH) 50KSI
552-030 1600MM (63 INGH) REAR FRAME OVERHANG
55W-006 FRAME OVERHANG RANGE: 61 INCH TO 70
INCH
ACS-99D CALC'D BACK OF GAB TO REAR SUSP G/L (CA) :
103.86 in
AES-99D GALCULATED EFFECTIVE BACK OF CAB TO
REAR SUSPENSION G/L {CA) : 100.86 in
Application Version 8.4.459 — 2
Data Version PRL-05M.002 FREIGHTLINER

Distinguished Vol Fire Dept

10

6391 HAWKINSVILLE ROAD

MACON, GA 31206
Phone: 4787884601

Weight
Rear

40

10

10

20

03/15/2013 1:50 PM

Page 5 of 11
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Prepared for: Prapared by:
The Distinguished Vol Fire Dept of Wes Heamn
Cuenca MIDDLE GEORGIA FREIGHTLINER
Custom Truck And Body Works 6391 HAWKINSVILLE ROAD
13787 WhitaHouse R¢ MACON, GA 31206

Woodbury, GA 30293
Phone: 706-553-9178

Phone: 4787884601

Weight Weight
Data Code Description - Front Rear _—
AE4-99D GALC'D FRAME LENGTH - OVERALL : 297.37
AM6-99D CALC'D SPACE AVAILABLE FOR DECKPLATE

103.86 in
FSS-0LH FRAME SPACE LH SIDE : 88.08in
FSS-0RH FRAME SPACE RH SIDE : 114.13in
553-001 SQUARE END OF FRAME
550-001 FRONT CLOSING CROSSMEMBER
559-001 STANDARD WEIGHT ENGINE CROSSMEMBER
562-001 STANDARD MIDSHIP #1 CROSSMEMBER(S)
572-001 STANDARD REARMOST CROSSMEMBER
565-001 STANDARD SUSPENSION CROSSMEMBER

Chassis Equipment

556-1AN THREE-PIECE 14 INCH STEEL CENTER BUMPER
WITH FLEXIBLE PLASTIC ENDS

558-001 FRONT TOW HOOKS - FRAME MOUNTED 15

574-001 BUMPER MOUNTING FOR SINGLE LICENSE
PLATE

585-998 NO MUDFLAP BRACKETS

590-998 NO REAR MUDFLAPS

586-024 FENDER AND FRONT OF HOOD MOUNTED
FRONT MUDFLAPS

607-00% CLEAR FRAME RAILS FROM BACK OF CAB TO
FRONT REAR SUSPENSION BRACKET, BOTH
RAILS OUTBOARD

551-007 GRADE 8 THREADED HEX HEADED FRAME
FASTENERS

604-998 NO TIRE CARRIER

605-003 LEVEL FRAME RAILS (+/- 1%} WHEN CHASSIS IS
LOADED TO FRONT AND REAR SUSPENSION
RATINGS

Fuel Tanks

204-217 34 GALLON/128 LITER SHORT RECTANGULAR
ALUMINUM FUEL TANK - LH

218-005 RECTANGULAR FUEL TANK(S)

215-005 PLAIN ALUMINUMPAINTED STEEL
FUEL/HYDRAULIC TANK(S) WITH PAINTED
BANDS

212-007 FUEL TANK(S) FORWARD

664-001 PLAIN STEP FINISH

205-001 FUEL TANK GAP(S}

122075 ALLIANCE FUEL FILTER/WATER SEPARATOR 15

216-020 EQUIFLO INBOARD FUEL SYSTEM

ication Version 8.4.459 >
Sgtp:ﬁlaersion PRL-05M.002 FREIGHTLINER

Distinguished Vol Fire Dept

03/15/2013 1:50 PM

Page 6 of 11
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Prepared for:

The Distinguished Vol Fire Dept of

Cuenca

Prepared by:
Waes Heam

MIDDLE GEORGIA FREIGHTLINER

Custom Truck And Body Works

13787 WhiteHouse Rd
Woodbury, GA 30293

Phone: 706-553-9178

Data Code
202-016

Tires
003-1Y2

094-0KD

520-998
530-998

418-001
450-002

Wheels
502-717

505-1EB

496-011

497011
Cab Exterior

829075

650-009
678018

646-009
65X-001

644-004
727-036

726-001
657-001

575-001
312-043
302-001
294-046

Weight
Description Front

HIGH TEMPERATURE REINFORCED NYLON
FUEL LINE

GOODYEAR G661 HSA 10R22.5 14 PLY RADIAL
FRONT TIRES (MATCH MARKED)

GOODYEAR G647 RSS 245/70R19.5 14 PLY
RADIAL REAR TIRES

TIRE QTY - PUSHER AXLE: 0
TIRE QTY - TAG AXLE: 0

GUNITE IRON FRONT HUBS
GUNITE IRON REAR AXLE HUBS

ACCURIDE 50408 ACCU-LITE 22 5X8.25 10-HUB 20
PILOT 2-HAND STEEL DISC FRONT WHEELS

ACCURIDE 50180 19.5X6.75 8-HUB PILOT 4-
HAND STEEL DISC REAR WHEELS

FRONT WHEEL MOUNTING NUTS
REAR WHEEL MOUNTING NUTS

132 INCH 8BC HIGH-ROOF EXTENDED 200
ALUMINUM CONVENTIONAL CAB

RUBBER CAB MOUNTS

LH AND RH EXTERIOR GRAB HANDLES WITH
SINGLE RUBBER INSERT

PAINTED PLASTIC GRILLE

ARGENT SILVER HOOD MOUNTED AIR INTAKE
GRILLE

FIBERGLASS HOOD

VALVE AND PLUMBING FOR CUSTOMER
FURNISHED AIR HORN, PIPING CAPPED AT
FIREWALL

SINGLE ELECTRIC HORN

DOOR LOCKS AND IGNITION SWITCH KEYED
THE SAME

REAR LIGENSE PLATE MOUNT END OF FRAME
INTEGRAL HEADUGHT/MARKER ASSEMBLY
(5) AMBER MARKER LIGHTS

OMIT STOP/TAIL/BACKUP LIGHTS AND PROVIDE
WIRING WITH SEPARATE STOP/TURN WIRES
TO 4 FEET BEYOND END OF FRAME

Application Version 8.4.459 :
Data Version PRL-05M 002

Distinguished Vol Fire Dept

6391 HAWKINSVILLE ROAD

MACON, GA 31206
Phone: 4787884601

Weight
R,

144

76

03/15/2013 1:50 PM
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Prepared for:

The Distinguished Vol Fire Dept of
Cuenca

Cusiom Truck And Body Works
13787 WhiteHouse Rd

Woodbury, GA 30293

Phone: 706-553-9178

Propared by:

Wes Heam

MIDDLE GEORGIA FREIGHTLINER
6391 HAWKINSVILLE ROAD
MACON, GA 31206

Phone: 4787884601

Application Version 8.4.459 = >
Data Version PRL-05M.002 FREIGHTLINER

Distinguished Vol Fire Dept

Welght Walght
Data Code Description - _ Front Rear _
300-015 STANDARD FRONT TURN SIGNAL LAMPS
744-1BH DUAL WEST COAST MOLDED-IN COLOR
MIRRORS

797-001 DCOR MOUNTED MIRRORS

796-001 102 INCH EQUIPMENT WIDTH

743-1AP LH AND AH 8 INCH MOLDED-IN COLOR CONVEX
MIRRORS MOUNTED UNDER PRIMARY
MIRRORS

729-001 STANDARD SIDE/REAR REFLECTORS

677-998 NO CAB MOUNTED STEPS

768-043 63X14 INCH TINTED REAR WINDOW

661-004 TINTED DCOR GLASS LH AND RH WITH TINTED
OPERATING WING WINDOWS

654-003 MANUAL BOOR WINDOW REGULATORS

767-047 20X23 INCH LH AND RH TINTED SIDE WINDOWS

663013 TINTED WINDSHIELD

659-007 8 LITER WINDSHIELD WASHER RESERVOIR,
CAB MOUNTED, WITHOUT FLUID LEVEL
INDICATOR

Cab Interior
707-1AM OPAL GRAY CLOTH INTERIOR
706-013 MOLDED PLASTIC DOOR PANEL
708-013 MOLDED PLASTIC DOOR PANEL
772-006 BLACK MATS WITH SINGLE INSLILATION
785-001 DASH MOUNTED ASH TRAYS AND LIGHTER
691-008 FORWARD ROOF MOUNTED CONSOLE WITH

UPPER STORAGE COMPARTMENTS WITHOUT
NETTING
694-010 IN DASH STORAGE BIN
742007 {2) CUP HOLDERS LH AND RH DASH
680-006 GRAY/CHARCOAL FLAT DASH
700-002 HEATER, DEFROSTER AND AIR CONDITIONER 70
701-001 STANDARD HVAC DUCTING
703-005 MAIN HVAC CONTROLS WITH REGIRCULATION
SWITCH
170015 STANDARD HEATER PLUMBING
] 130-036 {1} DENSQ HEAVY DUTY AND (1) SANDEN 20
COMPACT REFRIGERANT COMPRESSORS
702-002 BINARY CONTROL, R-134A
739033 STANDARD INSULATION
285-013 SOLID-STATE CIRCIIT PROTECTION AND
FUSES

03/15/2013 1:50 PM

Page 8 of 11
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Prepared for:

The Distinguished Vol Fire Dept of
Cuenca

Custom Truck And Body Works
13787 WhiteHouse Rd

Woodbury, GA 30293

Phone: 706-553-9178

Prepared by:

Wes Heam

MIDDLE GEORGIA FREIGHTLINER
6391 HAWKINSVILLE ROAD
MACON, GA 31206

Phone: 4787884601

Weight Weight
Data Code Description Front Rear
280-007 12V NEGATIVE GROUND ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
324-046 DOCR ACTIVATED DOMERED MAP LIGHTS,
FORWARD LH AND RH AND REAR CENTER

655-001 CAB DOOR LATCHES WITH MANUAL DOOR
LOCKS

756-1J3 BASIC HIGH BACK AIR SUSPENSION DRIVER 30
SEAT WITH MECHANICAL LUMBAR AND
INTEGRATED CUSHION EXTENSION

760-1J3 BASIC HIGH BACK AIR SUSPENSION 25 10
PASSENGER SEAT WITH MECHANICAL LUMBAR
AND INTEGRATED CUSHION EXTENSION

711004 LH AND RH INTEGRAL DOOR PANEL ARMRESTS

758-036 VINYL WITH VINYL INSEAT DRIVER SEAT

761-036 VINYL WITH VINYL INSERT PASSENGER SEAT

763-032 3 POINT FAIXED D-RING RETRACTOR DRIVER
AND PASSENGER SEAT BELTS

532002 ADJUSTABLE TILT AND TELESCOPING 10
STEERING COLUMN

540-015 4-SPOKE 18 INCH {450MM) STEERING WHEEL

765-002 DRIVER AND PASSENGER INTERIOR SUN
VISORS
nstruments & Controls
732004 GRAY DRIVER INSTRUMENT PANEL
734-004 GRAY CENTER INSTRUMENT PANEL
870-001 BLACK GAUGE BEZELS
486-001 LOW AIR PRESSURE LIGHT AND BUZZER
198-025 INTAKE MOUNTED AIR RESTRICTION
INDICATOR WITHOUT GRADUATIONS

149-013 ELECTRONIC CRUISE CONTROL WITH
SWITCHES IN LH SWITCH PANEL

156-007 KEY OPERATED IGNITION SWITCH AND
INTEGRAL START POSITION; 4 POSITION
OFF/RUN/START/ACCESSORY

811-011 CODOMETER/TRIP/HOUR/DIAGNOSTIC/VOLTAGE
DISPLAY: 1X7 CHARACTER, 26 WARNING
LAMPS, DATA LINKED, ICU3

160012 DIAGNOSTIC INTERFACE CONNECTOR, 9 PIN,
SAE J1587/1708/1939, LOCATED BELOW DASH

844-001 2 INCH ELECTRIC FUEL GAUGE

148-003 PROGRAMMABLE RPM CONTROL -
ELECTRONIC ENGINE

33U-998 NO CUSTOMER DEFINED WIRING FUNCTION

856-004 METRIC ELECTRICAL ENGINE COOLANT

TEMPERATURE GAUGE

Application Version 8.4.459 — .
Dala Version PRL-05M.002 FREIGHTLINER

Distinguished Vol Fire Dept

03/15/2013 1:.50 PM
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Prepared for:

The Distinguished Vol Fire Dept of
Cuenca

Custom Truck And Body Works
13787 WhiteHouse Rd

Woodbury, GA 30293

Phone: 706-553-9178

Data Code Description

Prepared by:

Wes Heam

MIDDLE GEORGIA FREIGHTLINER
6391 HAWKINSVILLE ROAD
MACON, GA 31206

Phone: 4787884601

Weight Weight
Front Rear

864-006 TRANSMISSION OIL TEMPERATURE GAUGE -
METRIC

830-017 ENGINE AND TRIP HOUR METERS INTEGRAL
WITHIN DRIVER DISPLAY

372051 CUSTOMER FURNISHED AND INSTALLED PTO
CONTROLS

852-006 METRIC ELECTRIC ENGINE OIL PRESSURE
GAUGE

679-001 OVERHEAD INSTRUMENT PANEL

746-1A2 AM/FM/WE RADIO WITH FRONT AUXILIARY
INPUT

747-001 DASH MOUNTED RADIO

750002 {2) RADIO SPEAKERS IN CAB

753-001 AM/FM ANTENNA MOUNTED ON FORWARD LH
ROOF

810-029 ELECTRONIC KPH SPEEDOMETER WITHOUT
SECONDARY SCALE, WITHOUT ODOMETER

817-001 STANDARD VEHICLE SPEED SENSOR

812-001 ELECTRONIC 3000 RPM TACHOMETER

162-002 IGNITION SWITCH CONTROLLED ENGINE STOP

329-010 TWO ON/OFF ROCKER SWITCHES IN THE DASH

WITH INDICATOR LIGHTS AND WIRE ROUTED
TO CHASSIS AT BACK OF CAB, LABEL OPT

836-015 DIGITAL VOLTAGE DISPLAY INTEGRAL WITH
DRIVER DISPLAY
660-008 SINGLE ELECTRIC WINDSHIELD WIPER MOTOR
WITH DELAY
304-001 MARKER LIGHT SWITCH INTEGRAL WITH
HEADLIGHT SWITCH
882-027 FOOT PEDAL OPERATED PARK BRAKE AND
WARNING INDICATOR FOR HYDRAULIC BRAKE
299-013 SELF CANCELING TURN SIGNAL SWITGH WITH
DIMMER, WASHER/WIPER AND HAZARD IN
HANDLE
298-039 INTEGRAL ELECTRONIC TURN SIGNAL
FLASHER WITH HAZARD LAMPS OVERRIDING
STOP LAMPS
Design
065-000 PAINT: ONE SOLID COLOR
Color
980-5F6 CAB COLOR A: LODOSEB WHITE ELITE BC
986-020 BLACK, HIGH SCUDS POLYURETHANE CHASSIS
PAINT

Application Version 8.4.459 4
Data Version PRL-05M.002

Distinguished Vol Fire Dept

10

03/15/2013 1:50 PM
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Prepared for:

The Distinguished Vol Fire Dept of
Cuenca

Custom Truck And Body Works
13787 WhiteHouse Rd

Woodbury, GA 30293

Phone: 706-553-9178

Prepared by:

Wes Hearn

MIDDLE GEORGIA FREIGHTLINER
6391 HAWKINSVILLE ROAD
MACON, GA 31206

Phone: 4787884601

Weight Weight
Data Code Description Front Rear
962-970 VENDOR WHITE FRONT WHEELS/RIMS (PW,

TKWHT21, W, Tw)
966-970 VENDOR WHITE REAR WHEELS/RIMS (PW,

TKWHT21, W, TW)
964-627 BUMPER PAINT: FP24812 ARGENT SILVER

DUPONT FLEX

996-012 EXPORT, NON COMPLIANT FMVSS BASED

998-005 EXPORT PREPARATION AT CORPORATE PDI

CENTER (EXCLUDES PDI}

NO SALES PROGARAMS HAVE BEEN SELECTED

Waeight Waeight Total

Front Rear Weight

Factory Weight” 6117 ibs 2966 Ibs 9083 lbs
Total Weight 6117 ibs 2966 Ibs 9083 |bs

{+) Weights shown are estimates only.
If weight is critical, contact Customer Application Engineering.

Application Version 8.4.459 S
Data Version PRL-05M.002
Distinguished Vol Fire Dept

03/15/2013 1:50 PM
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Correo de Benemerito Cuerpo ds Bomberos de Cuenca - Oficio de Primera Jefatura PJ-INT-044-2013-Cire,

Oficio de Primera Jefatura PJ-INT-044-2013-Circ.

Alexandra Abad <aabad@bomberos.gob.ec> 15 de marzo de 2013 19:14
Para: "Dorian Carrasco T." <dcarrasco@bomberos.gob.ec>, "ainiguez@bomberos.gov.ec”
<ainiguez@bomberos.gob.ec>

Cc: Compras Cuerpo de Bomberos <compras 1@bomberos.gob.ec>

Estimados Seficres:
Para los fines consiguientes les remito el oficio PJ-INT-044-2013-Circ.

Atentamente
ABNEGACION Y DISCIPLINA

~.  Alexandra Abad Orddiez
( Secretaria General del B.C.B.V.C.
Correo electronico: aabad®@bomberos.gob.ec

Teléfono: 07 2 840-483 /2830-122 ext. 702

-ﬁ; PJ4NT-044-2013-Circ..pdf
258K
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228
Benemérito Cuerpo de Bomberos Voluntarios de Cuenca
{DEGLARADO BENEMERITO SEGUN ACUERDO EJECUTIVO 0412 DE 15 OCT. 1970)

Primera Jefatura

Cuenca marzo 15, 2013
PJ-INT-044-2013-Circ.

Sefiores

MAYOR (B) Dorian Carrasco Tnoco
RASO (B) Andrés liiguez Sémchez
Miembros del B.C.B.V.C.

Presente.

De mi consideracion:

Esthefah:al&shudeﬂmadocomoMiembmsdelaCanﬁmdeApoyodenﬁodel
Proceso de importacion de Dos Ambulancias Tipo Rescate pasa nuestra Entidad: para
que se sirvan emitir un informe scbre las ofertas recibidas.

Cabe indicar que a esta comisién se sumara el Ingeniero Santiago Leén.

Seguro de contar con su atencitn o esta peticion, les anticipo mis agradecimientos, of
suscribir de ustedes.

OoRP/ars o

P O. Boc 01.01.762 + Teséfonos: Aimao 102 « Adiministrocion: 2830-122/ 2840483 Ext 702 nnﬂﬂés
Fax 2834-304 « Email cromier@bombexsgovec * aobad@bombercs.govec « govec
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Correo de Benemerito Cuerpo de Bomberos de Cuenca - Fwd: Chassis for Ambulances -0. PJ-2013-2014

Fwd: Chassis for Ambulances -0. PJ-2013-2014

Ménica Mancero <compras 1@bomberos.gob.ec> 6 de marzo de 2013 17:09
Para: tonycustomworks@aol.com, sanchezcustomworks@aol.com, samcustomworks@aol.com

Dear Tony

We would have no problem to opt for the INTERNATIONAL chassis based on what you stated that it would only
be a bit higher, nothing more than 34 " would cause us no problem.

Regards

Date: Wed, 6 Mar 2013 12:55:50 -0500

Subject: Fwd: Chassis for Ambulances -0. PJ-2013-2014
From: compras 1@bomberos.gob.ec

To: andres_1109@hotmail.com

Forwarded message
From: Oswaldo Ramirez <oswaldo.ramirez@sendandina.com.ec>
Date: 2013/3/6

Subject: RE: Chassis for Ambulances -0. PJ-2013-2014

To: Ménica Mancerc <compras 1@bomberos.gob.ec>

Estimada Monica

Por favor consteles con copia a Antonio Sanchez que no tendriamos problema en optar por el chasis
INTERNACIONAL que trabajen en base a ese chasis nos quedara un poco mas alto nada mas en 34"

CRNL.(B) Oswaldo Ramirez Palacios.

ANANNL3
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Correo de Benemerito Cuerpo de Bomberos de Cuanca - RE: Chassis for Ambulances -0. PJ-2013-2014

RE: Chassis for Ambulances -0. PJ-2013-2014

Oswaldo Ramirez <oswaldo.ramirez@seniandina.com.ec> 6 de marzo de 2013 12;22
Para: Ménica Mancero <compras1@bomberos.gob.ec>

Estimada Monica

Por favor consteles con copia a Antonio Sanchez que no tendriamos problema en optar por el chasis
INTERNACIONAL que trabajen en base a ese chasis nos quedara un poco mas aito nada mas en 34"

CRNL.(B) Oswaldo Ramirez Palacios.

De: Mdnica Mancero [mailto: comprasi@bomberos.gob.ec]
Enviado el: martes, 05 de marzo de 2013 12:53

Para: Oswaldo RamArez P,

Asunto: Fwd: Chassis for Ambulances -0. P1-2013-2014

TRADUCCION

Forwarded message
From: Andres liliguez <andres_1109@hotmail.com>
Date: 2013/3/5

Subject: RE: Chassis for Ambulances -0. PJ-2013-2014
To: compras1@bomberos.gob.ec

Mona te adjunto la traduccion........ espeto te sirva

Caballeros

Estoy trabajando en la propuesta para las dos ambulancias y necesitc un poco de ayuda con el chasis para
las mismas.

Intemacional no exportara el 4300 Chasis de perfil bajo.

ARNMNE 2
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06/03/13 Correo de Benemerito Cuerpo de Bombercs de Cuenca - RE: Chassis for Ambulances -0. PJ-2013-2014

Cuando ustedes solicitaron el chasis de 22.000 libras GVWR, entonces ustedes podrian ir con los
neumaticos de 19,5 ". A pesar de que el sistema de suspension Air Ride no sera por las 12,000 tibras que
normalmente el constructor det chasis instala para que podamos bajar la suspension trasera y tener fa altura
adecuada para la carga de la camilla segln {os requisitos del KKK.

Intemacional puede hacer et chasis de 22.000 libras GVWR, pero el sistema de suspension de aire que se
requiere no les dara la altura de carga de 34 " con la suspension en su nivel mas bajo.

¢ Podria informarnos como desea proceder con el chasis?

tony Tyler
Director de Ventas Nacional

Custom Truck and Body Works, inc.

Date: Tue, 5 Mar 2013 12:08:46 -0500

Subject: Fwd: Chassis for Ambulances -0. PJ-2013-2014
From: compras 1@bomberos.gob.ec

To: andres_1108@hotmail.com

Saludos

Forwarded message /

From: Tony Tyler <tonycusiomworks@acol.com>

Date: 2013/3/5

Subject: Chassis for Ambulances -0. PJ-2013-2014

To: jpama@bomberos.gob.ec

Cc: oramirez@bomberos.gob.ec, aabad@bomberous.gob.ec, compras1@bomberos.gob.ec

Gentlemen

| am working on your proposal for the two ambulances and need some assistance with the chassis.

international will not export the 4300 Low Profile Chassis.

When you requested 22,000 Ibs GVWR then you can go to the 19.5" tires although the Air Ride Suspension
System will not be for the 12,000 Ib that we usually have the chassis builder install so we can lower the rear
suspension and hawe the proper load height for the cot to be toaded per the KKK Requirements.

International can do the 22,000 Ibs GVWR but the Air Suspension system that will be required will not give
you the load height of 34" with the suspension lowered.

- nannnsi






06/03/13 Correo de Benemerito Cuerpo de Bomberos de Cusnca - RE: Chassis for Ambulances -0. PJ-2013-2014

Would you piease advise how you want to proceed with the chassis?

Tony Tyler

National Seles Director

Custom Truck and Body Works, Inc.
13787 White House Road
Woodbury, Georgia 30293

(888) 258-9695 Toll Free

(706) £53-9178 Office

{706) 553-9173 Fax

(540) 292-9591 Cell

email: tonycustomworks@aol.com

www.customtruckandbodyworks com

MANUFACTURER'S OF QUALITY BUILT, AMBULANCES / RESCUES / SPECIALTY VEHICLES.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This e-mail and any attachments are confidential and may be protected by legal
privilege. If you are not the recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of this e-mail
or any attachment is prohibited. K you have received this e-mail in error, please notify us immediately by
returning it to the sender and delete this copy from your system. Thank you for your cooperation.

Ing. Ménica Mancero

Telefono: 072830122 ext: 712

Ing. Monica Mancero

Telefono:; 072830122 ext: 712

This message has been scanned for viruses and
dangerous content by MailScanner, and is

believed to be clean.

Este mensaje ha sido analizado por MailScanner

en busca de virus y otros contenidos peligrosos,

y se considera que esta limpio.

MailScanner agradece a transtec Compulers per su apoyo.

anann&0
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06/03/13 Correo de Benemerito Cuerpo de Bomberos de Cuenca - RE: Chassis for Ambutances -0. PJ-2013-2014

Este mensaje ha sido analizado por MailScanner

en busca de virus y otros contenidos peligrosos,

y se considera que esta fimpio.

MailScanner agradece a transtec Computers por su apoyo.

aNNNN2g .
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Correo de Benemerito Cuerpo de Bomberos de Cuenca - RE: Chasslis for Ambulances -0. PJ-2013-2014

RE: Chassis for Ambulances -0. PJ-2013-2014

Andres Ifiiguez <andres_1109@hotmail.com> 5 de marzo de 2013 12:48

Para: compras 1@bomberos.gob.ec

Mona te adjunto la traduccion........ espero te sinva

Caballeros

Estoy trabajando en la propuesta para las dos ambulancias y necesito un poco de ayuda con el chasis para las
rismas.

Internacional no exportara el 4300 Chasis de perfil bajo.

Cuando ustedes solicitaron el chasis de 22.000 libras GVWR, entonces ustedes podrian ir con los neumaticos
de 19,5 ". A pesar de que el sistema de suspensién Air Ride no sera por las 12.000 libras que normalmente el
constructor del chasis instala para que podamos bajar la suspension trasera y tener la altura adecuada para la
carga de la camilla segiin los requisitos del KKK.

Internacional puede hacer el chasis de 22.000 libras GVWR, pero el sistema de suspension de aire que se
requiere no les dara la altura de carga de 34 " con la suspension en su nivel mas bajo.

¢ Podria informamos como desea proceder con el chasis?

tony Tyler
Director de Ventas Nacional
Custom Truck and Body Works, Inc.

Date: Tue, 5 Mar 2013 12:08:46 -0500

Subject: Fwd: Chassis for Ambulances -0. PJ-2013-2014
From: compras 1@bomberos.gob.ec

To: andres_1109@hotmail.com

Saludos

Forwarded message
From: Tony Tyler <tonycustomworks@aol.com>

Date: 2013/3/5

Subject: Chassis for Ambulances -0. PJ-2013-2014

To: jparra@bomberos.gob.ec

Cc: oramirez@bomberos.gob.ec, aabad@bomberous.gob.ec, compras1@bomberos.gob.ec

Gentlemen

nnANN2g
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05/03/13 Correo de Benemerito Cuerpo de Bomberos de Cuenca - RE: Chassis for Ambulances -0, PJ-2013-2014

I am working on your proposal for the two ambulances and need some assistance with the
chassis.

International will not export the 4300 Low Profile Chassis.

When you requested 22,000 Ibs GVWR then you can go to the 19.5" tires although the Air Ride
Suspension System will not be for the 12,000 Ib that we usually have the chassis builder install
s0 we can lower the rear suspension and have the proper load height for the cot to be loaded
per the KKK Requirements.

International can do the 22,000 Ibs GVWR but the Air Suspension system that will be required
will not give you the load height of 34" with the suspension lowered.

Would you please advise how you want to proceed with the chassis?

Tony Tyler

National Sales Director

Custom Truck and Body Works, Inc.
13787 White House Road
Woodbury, Georgia 30293

(888) 258-9695 Toll Free

(706) 553-9178 Office

(706) 55639179 Fax

(540) 292-9591 Cell

email: tonycustomworks@aol.com
www.customtruckandbodyworks.com

MANUFACTURER'S OF QUALITYBUILT, AMBULANCES /RESCUES /SPECIALTY
VEHICLES.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This e-mail and any attachments are confidential and may be
protected by legal privilege. If you are not the recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying,
distribution or use of this e-mail or any attachment is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail
in error, please notify us immediately by retumning it to the sender and delete this copy from your
system. Thank you for your cooperation.

Ing. Ménica Mancero
Telefono: 072830122 ext: 712

https://mail g oog le.com/mallAiD/ui=24ik= af09055b8e8view=ptasearch=inboxdth=13d3bab846367b2d



Correo de Benemerito Cuerpo de Bomberos de Cuenca - Chassis for Ambulances -0. PJ-2013-2014

Chassis for Ambulances -0. PJ-2013-2014

Tony Tyler <tonycustomworks@aol.com> 5 de marzo de 2013 10:58

Para: jpara@bomberos.gob.ec
Cc: oramirez@bomberos.gob.ec, aabad@bomberous.gob.ec, compras 1@bomberos.gob.ec

Gentlemen

I am working on your proposal for the two ambulances and need some assistance with the
chassis.

International will not export the 4300 Low Profile Chassis.

When you requested 22,000 Ibs GVWR then you can go fo the 19.5" tires although the Air Ride
Suspension System will not be for the 12,000 Ib that we usually have the chassis builder install
so we can lower the rear suspension and have the proper load height for the cot to be loaded
per the KKK Requirements.

International can do the 22,000 Ibs GVWR but the Air Suspension system that will be required
will not give you the load height of 34" with the suspension lowered.

Would you please advise how you want to proceed with the chassis?

Tony Tyler

National Sales Director

Custom Truck and Body Works, Inc.
13787 White House Road
Woodbury, Georgia 30293

(888) 258-9695 Toll Free

(706) 553-9178 Office

(706) 553-9179 Fax

(540) 292-9591 Cell

email: tonycustomworks@aol.com
www.customtruckandbodyworks.com

MANUFACTURER'S OF QUALITYBUILT, AMBULANCES /RESCUES /SPECIALTY
VEHICLES.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This e-mail and any attachments are confidential and may be protected by legal
privilege. If you are not the recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of this e-mail or
any attachment is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify us immediately by retumning it
to the sender and delete this copy from your system. Thank you for your cooperation.
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Correo de Benemerito Cuerpo de Bombercs de Cuenca - Comunicado

Comunicado

Ménica Mancero <compras1@bomberos.gob.ec> 1 de marzo de 2013 16:47
Para: abel.delrio@wheeledcoach.com

Estimados
Adjunto a la presente sinanse encontrar una aclaracién con respecto al proceso de Adquisicién de Dos
Ambulancias Rescate

Ing. Médnica Mancero
Telefono: 072830122 ext: 712

-Ea Aclaracion Dos Ambujancias Rescate.pdf
144K
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Correo de Benemerito Cuerpo de Bomberos de Cuenca - Comunicado

Comunicado

Monica Mancero <compras 1@bomberos.gob.ec> 1 de marzo de 2013 16:45
Para: samcustomworks@aol.com, sanchezcustomworks@aol.com

Estimados
Adjunto a la presente sirvanse encontrar una aclaracion con respecto al proceso de Adquisicion de Dos
Ambulancias Rescate.

Ing. Ménica Mancero
Telefono: 072830122 ext: 712

t‘g Aclaracion Dos Ambulancias Rescate.pdf
144K
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Benemérito Cuerpo de Bomberos Voluntarios de Cuenca
{DECLARADO BENEMERITO SEGUN ACUERDQ EJECUTIVO 0412 DE 15 OCT. 1970)
Primera Jefatura

Cuencamarzo 1, 2013
PJ-EXT-074-2013-Circ.

Sefores

Custom Works
Wheeled Coach
Estados Unidos.

De mi consideracion:

Dando contestacidn a la consulta redlizada por el sefior Sam Snider. en
Representacion de Custom Works, esta Jefatura ha decidido ampliar el plazo para la
entrega de ofertas del proceso de Adquisicién de Dos Ambulancias - Rescate, del 8 al
15 de marzo de 2013, pussto que hemos considerado que se debe realizar g
traduccidn al espainol de los documentos mencionados.

Sin ofro particular por el momento, suscribo de usted.

Atentamente v
5 ACION Y DISCIPLINA
|'

NS

CRNL. (B) Oswaldo Ramirez Palacios
Primer Jefe del B.C.B.V.C.

O.R.P./0.c.0.0.

Qetipdo ANNNNY,

O1/MaR, a0}

P O.Box: 01.01.762 « Teléfonos: Alarma 102 « Administacidn: 2830-122/ 2840-483 Ext. 702
Fax: 2834-304 + E-mall: oramirez@bomberos.govec ¢ aabad@bomberos.govec » www.bomberoscuenca.gov.ec
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Correo de Benemerito Cuerpo de Bomberos de Cuenca - Dos Ambulancias Rescate

Dos Ambulancias Rescate

Monica Mancero <comprasi@bomberos.gob.ec>
Para: "Oswaldo RamArez P." <oramirez@bomberos.gob.ec>

1 de marzo de 2013 15:29

Mensaje reenviado
De: <Samcustomworks@aol.com>
Fecha: 1 de marzo de 2013 15:16
Asunto: Re: Dos Ambulancias Rescate
Para: compras 1@bomberos.gob.ec

Gracious! However that is only 1 week away and we hawve to get it translated and then get special chassis
s0s51?77

Please give us more timell

Thanks again
Sam

In a message dated 3/1/2013 2:32:03 P.M. Eastern Standard Time, compras1@bomberos.gob.ec writes:

Estimados:

Adjunto a la Presente envié a ustedes la Invitacion para la Adquisicion de Dos Ambulancias-
Rescate, su propuesta sera recibida hasta el dia 8 de marzo de 2013.

Sin mas por el momento y en espera de su fawrable respuesta me despido.

Ing. Mdnica Mancero
Telefono: 072830122 ext: 712

Ing. Ménica Mancero
Telefono: 072830122 ext: 712

anANN23
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Corrao de Benemerito Cuerpo de Bomberos de Cuenca - Re: Dos Ambulancias Rescate

Re: Dos Ambulancias Rescate

Samcustomworks@aol.com <Samcustomworks@aol.com> 1 de marzo de 2013 15:16
Para: compras 1@bomberos.gob.ec

Gracious! Howewer that is only 1 week away and we have to get it translated and then get special chassis
cost???

Please give us more time!!

Thanks again
Sam

In a message dated 3/1/2013 2:32:03 P.M. Eastemn Standard Time, compras1@bomberos.gob.ec writes:

Estimados:

Adjunto a la Presente envi6 a ustedes la Invitacién para la Adquisicién de Dos Ambulancias- Rescate,
su propuesta sera recibida hasta el dia 8 de marzo de 2013.

Sin mas por el momento y en espera de su favorable respuesta me despido.

Ing. Ménica Mancero
Telefono: 072830122 ext; 712

hitps.//imail .goog le.com/mail W/ ?ui=28ik=af09055bBesview=ptésearch=inboxdth=13d27998ch 10633f n n n n n 3 2 1M



Frr iy



INVITACIONES
PROCESO DE
IMPORTACION 2
AMBULANCIAS
RESCATE “WHEELED
COACH Y CUSTOM
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Correo de Benemerito Cuerpo de Bomberos de Cuenca - Dos Ambulancias Rescate

Dos Ambulancias Rescate

Ménica Mancero <compras 1@bomberos.gob.ec> 1 de marzo de 2013 14:30
Para: sanchezcustomworks@aol.com

Estimados:

Adjunto a la Presente emvi6 a ustedes la Invitacién para la Adquisicion de Dos Ambulancias- Rescate, su
propuesta sera recibida hasta el dia 8 de marzo de 2013.

Sin mas por el momento y en espera de su favwrable respuesta me despido.

ng. Ménica Mancero
Telefono: 072830122 ext: 712

2 archivos adjuntos

brX INVITACION CUSTOM WORKS.pdf
1328K

'E Resolucion envio de invitaclones AMBULANCIAS.pdf
1185K

annnn3d
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Correo de Benemerito Cuerpo de Bamberos de Cuenca - Dos Ambulancias Rescate

Dos Ambulancias Rescate

Ménica Mancero <compras1@bomberos.gob.ec> 1 de marzo de 2013 14:32
Para: samcustomworks@aol.com

Estimados:

Adjunto a la Presente envi6 a ustedes la Invitacion para la Adquisicién de Dos Ambulancias- Rescate, su
propuesta sera recibida hasta el dia 8 de marzo de 2013.

Sin mas por el momento y en espera de su favorable respuesta me despido.

ing. Ménica Mancero
Telefono: 072830122 ext: 712

2 archivos adjuntos

by INVITACION CUSTOM WORKS. pdf
1328K

-@ Resolucion envio de invitaciones AMBULANCIAS . pdf
1185K
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Beneménita Cuenpo de Bambevas Veluntarios de Cuenca

(DECLARADOG BENEMERITO SEGUN ACUERDO EJECUTIVO 0412 DE 15 OCT. 1970)

Cuenca, 01 de marzo de 2013

SENORES

CUSTOM WORKS

SAM SNIDER

WHITE House Road Woodbury GA 30293
706-553-9178

ANTECEDENTES

El B. CUERPO DE BOMBEROS VOLUNTARIOS DE CUENCA, recibié del Instituto Nacional de
Contratacién Pidblica (INCOP) el CERTIFICADO DE NO PRODUCCION NACIONAL de DOS
AMBULANCIAS - RESCATE, con fecha 28 de noviembre de 2012, posteriormente con fecha 29
del mismo mes y aiflo mediante oficio PJ-EXT-497-2012 se procede a solicitar al INCOP la
autorizacion de compra de los mencionados vehiculos, misma que con fecha 12 de diciembre
de 2012, mediante oficio Nro. INCOP-50G-2012-5729-0OF, nos comunican que el requerimiento
ha sido aprobado, por lo tanto la Primer Jefatura det B. Cuerpo de Bomberos Voluntarios de
Cuenca, solicita que se proceda al envio de las invitaciones correspondientes; al no recibir
respuesta se retoma el proceso.

INVITACION

El B. CUERPO DE BOMBEROS VOLUNTARIOS DE CUENCA, dando cumplimiento a !a Resolucion
INCOP 016-2009 procede a invitar su empresa para que presente su mejor oferta hasta el 8 de
marzo de 2013, para la provision de DOS AMBULANCIAS - RESCATE de acuerdo a las
especificaciones técnicas descritas en este documento.

SECCQION
CONVOCATORIA

El Benemérito Cuerpo de Bomberos Voluntarios de Cuenca, convoca al presente proceso
importacion de DOS AMBULANCIAS — RESCATE. Los Pliegos de Invitacion para Importacion han
sido aprobados por el CRNL. Oswaldo Ramirez Palacios PRIMER JEFE, mediante Resolucion No. PJ-
2013-0024.

Las condiciones generales de esta invitacion son las siguientes:

1) ta oferta técnica y econdmica deberd ser enviada al correo electrénico
[parra@bomberos.gob.ec, con copia directa a oramirez@bomberos.gob.ec,
aabad@bomberos.gob.ecy comprasl@bomberos.gob.ec

2) La oferta podra presentarse por la totalidad de lo requerido. .

3) El Presupuesto Referencial es de tres cientos sesenta mil délares de los Estaﬂeﬁﬁﬁﬂb@&
Norteamérica ($360.000,00).
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(DECLARADO BENEMERITO SEGUN ACUERDO EJECUTIVQ 0412 DE 15 OCT. 1970}

4)

5)

6)

7)
8)

Los pagos del contrato se realizaran con cargo a los fondos propios provenientes del
Presupuesto del Benemérito Cuerpo de Bomberos Voluntarios de Cuenca, relacionada
con la partida 840105 denominada “VEHICULOS”; en base a la Certificacién
Presupuestaria JF-PC-2012-0067 emitida por ei Ing. Luis Mufioz Molina JEFE FINANCIERO
de ia institucion.

Los pagos se realizardn el 50% a la firma del contrato y recepcion de las garantias el otro
50% a la recepcion de los bienes en el puerto de Guayaquil y con la recepcién de
documentos originates de embarque.

El oferente adjudicado debera entregar una pdliza de garantia, por el fiel cumplimiento
del contrato, asi como también una por el buen uso del anticipo, o una garantia bancaria
de un banco domiciliado en el ecuador.

Adicional el proveedor adjudicado debera cubrir los costos de protocolizacion.

El precio debe considerar la entrega de los vehiculos en el PUERTO DE GUAYAQUIL -
ECUADOR fijo sin reajuste.

Requisitos Minimos de la oferta

Catdlogos de los bienes ofertados los mismos que podran ser originales o impresos de
paginas web, deberdn estar en espaiiol o caso contrario el oferente adjuntard la
traduccion, este requisito es indispensable ya que ayudaran a la comisién técnica a tener
una idea clara para el analisis respectivo

Documento que respalde que el proveedor es Distribuidor directo

Carta en la que se certifique que ios bienes adquiridos son totalmente nuevos. ( no
reconstruidos, no refaccionados, no repotenciado.)

Carta en donde se certifique accesibilidad a los repuestos de los bienes adquiridos por
un periodo no menor a 5 afios.

Certificacion que acredite, al fabricante o distribuidor del equipo ofertado que cumple
€on Normas.

Presentar el programa de mantenimiento preventivo y correctivo durante el tiempo de
duracion de la garantia segun las recomendaciones dei fabricante, en el mismo se
especificara que partes o piezas se deben cambiar en el tiempo que dure la garantia.

Especificaciones Técnicas

Norma

La ambulancia observara la norma americana KKK y su médulo ser4 certificado para soporte

parala

Chasis:
0
o}
o)
o]

vida

Afio de fabricacién 2013

GVWR 22,000 LBS. 194" WHEELBASE 102" C/A o similar
Cabina extendida (EXTENDED CAB RAISED ROOF CHASSIS)
Transmision automatica 4 x 2 con sobre marcha

Modulo: nannnN27
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(DECLARADO BENEMERITO SEGUN ACUERDO EJECUTIVO 0412 DE 15 OCT. 1970)

170"x95"x72” (MODULE BODY 170" LENGTH X 95" WIDTH X 72" HEADROOM) con variaciones
del +- 1%

o Compartimientos exteriores

¢ Compartimientos interiores

o Ventanas sobre las puertas posteriores y la puerta lateral

o Con acceso desde la cabina la modulo

Sistema Eléctrico:
o Aire acondicionado controlado por termostato
o Sistema de filtros para el aire
o Indicadores impresos de los circuitos

Luces de Emergencia:
Todas las luces serdn del tipo LED de alta intensidad
o Barra de luce en el frente
Flasher
Luces del frente en color rojo
Luce de interseccion (dos) en color rojo
Luz de carga (dos) movibles en 26 grados
Luces de escena (cuatro) movibles en 13 grados
Sirena electrénica de tres tonos con 2 bocinas de 100 watt c/u
Pito de aire
Halégenos montadas en la linea superior de modulo
Una luz de mano para biisqueda disponible en la cabina de 100,000 CP
Luces de iluminacion de suelo al contorno del vehiculo

OO0 Q000000 0 Q

Color y sefializacién

o De color verde limédn con linea roja reflectiva que simule un trazo de electrocardiograma

Techo del modulo blanco

Logo del CUERPO DE BOMBEROS DE CUENCA en las puertas

La numeracion U6 y U7 en las parte delantera derecha, izquierda, parte trasera y techo
En el modulo en la parte superior correctamente distribuido, a ambos lados B. CUERPO
DE BOMBEROS VOLUNTARIOS DE CUENCA, y mas abajo FUEGO Y RESCATE

En la parte posterior del modulo las palabras BOMBEROS CUENCA y FUEGO Y RESCATE
o La palabra ambulancia en el capo escrita para ser vista por los espejos.

O C 0 0

o]

Oxigeno y Succién
o Salidas de oxigeno
o Compartimiento para botellas de oxigeno tipo A/A
o Bomba de vaci6 instalada de fabrica de 12V

Gabinetes y mddulos interiores
o Una pieza de fiberglass

Equipo medico

o Camilla principal completa con soporte con accionamiento eléctrico y sistema de carga.

nnNNN26
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Beneménite Cuexpe de Bemberos Vobuntarios de Cuenca

(DECLARADO BENEMERITO SEGUN ACUERDO EJECUTIVO 0412 DE 15 OCT. 1970

Minimo 5 posiciones par espalda del paciente

Cinta reflectivos en la estructura de la camilla para facilitar visién nocturna
Maxima altura de levantado de paciente 84+- 5%

Capacidad de carga no inferior a 650 libras

Incluye cinturones de seguridad para posicionamiento del paciente.

0 0 0

(@]

Otros
o Sistema de cimaras de video que permita ver al conductor y copiloto ver la parte
posterior del vehiculo, el lado izquierdo y derecho

Garantias
o Garantia de fabrica sobre el chasis trasferida al representante de la marca en el Ecuador
o Garantia de la fabrica del modulo

La oferta deberad ser presentada oferta técnica y oferta econémica en la que se detallara el
tiempo de entrega, la vigencia de la oferta, el lugar de entrega, la garantia del bien ofertado y
toda informacion que consideren relevante para el andlisis de las mismas

Sin mas por el momento y en espera de una respuesta pronta a esta solicitud, agradezco de
antemano.

Atentamente

CRNL Uswaldo Ramirez Palacios
PRIMER JEFE DEL BENEMERITO CUERPO DE
BOMBEROS VOLUNTARIO DE CUENCA

ARNNN23S






01/0313 Correo de Benemerito Cuerpo de Bombercs de Cuenca - Dos Ambulancias Rescate

L

F

. e
AV
Zh {: =
R A
% &

[{84143

Dos Ambulancias Rescate

Ménica Mancero <compras1@bomberos.gob.ec> 1 de marzo de 2013 14:35
Para: abel.delrio@wheeledcoach.com

Estimados:

Adjunto a la Presente envié a ustedes la Invitacién para la Adquisicion de Dos Ambulancias- Rescate, su
propuesta sera recibida hasta el dia 8 de marzo de 2013.

Sin mas por el momento y en espera de su fawrable respuesta me despido.

Ing. Ménica Mancero
Telefono: 072830122 ext: 712

2 archivos adjuntos

by INVITACION WHEELED COACH. pdf
1348K

-@ Resolucion envio de invitaciones AMBULANCIAS.pdf
1185K
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(DECLARADO BENEMERITO SEGUN ACUERDO EJECUTIVO 0412 DE 15 OCT. 1870}

Cuenca, 01 de marzo de 2013

SENORES

WHEELED COACH

Abel del Rio

2737 n. Forsyth Road

Winter Park FL 32792

Phone (407) 677-7777 ext 214
Abel.delrio@wheeledcoach.com

ANTECEDENTES

El B. CUERPO DE BOMBEROS VOLUNTARIOS DE CUENCA, recibié del Instituto Nacional de
Contratacién Puablica (INCOP) el CERTIFICADO DE NO PRODUCCION NACIONAL de DOS
AMBULANCIAS - RESCATE, con fecha 28 de noviembre de 2012, posteriormente con fecha 29
del mismo mes y afio mediante oficic PJ-EXT-497-2012 se procede a solicitar al INCOP la
autorizacion de compra de los mencionados vehicutos, misma que con fecha 12 de diciembre
de 2012, mediante oficio Nro. INCOP-SDG-2012-5729-OF, nos comunican que el requerimiento
ha sido aprobado, por lo tanto la Primer Jefatura del B. Cuerpo de Bomberos Voluntarios de
Cuenca, solicita que se proceda al envio de las invitaciones correspondientes; al no recibir
respuesta se retoma el proceso.

INVITACION

El B. CUERPO DE BOMBEROS VOLUNTARIOS DE CUENCA, dando cumplimiento a {a Resolucion
INCOP 016-2009 procede a invitar su empresa para que presente su mejor oferta hasta el 8 de
marzo de 2013, para la provision de DOS AMBULANCIAS - RESCATE de acuerdo a las
especificaciones técnicas descritas en este documento.

SECCION |
CONVOCATORIA

El Benemérito Cuerpo de Bomberos Voluntarios de Cuenca, convoca al presente proceso
importacién de DOS AMBULANCIAS — RESCATE. Los Pliegos de Invitacion para Importacién han

sido aprobados por el CRNL. Oswaldo Ramirez Palacios PRIMER JEFE, mediante Resolucidon No. PJ-
2013-0024.

Las condiciones generales de esta invitacion son las siguientes:

ANNNAD2
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Beneménite. Cuenpa de Bamberes Vebluntarics de Cuenca

(DECLARADO BENEMERITO SEGUN ACUERDO EJECUTIVO 0412 DE 15 OCT. 1970)

1) La oferta técnica y econdmica deberd ser enviada al correo electrénico
iparra@bomberos.gob.ecc con copia directa a oramirez@bomberos.gob.ec
aabad@bomberos.gob.ecy comprasli@bomberos.gob.ec

2) La oferta podra presentarse por la totalidad de lo requerido.

3) Ei Presupuesto Referencial es de tres cientos sesenta mil délares de los Estados Unidos de
Norteamérica ($360.000,00;.

4) Los pagos del contrato se realizardn con cargo a los fondos propios provenientes del
Presupuesto del Benemérito Cuerpo de Bomberos Voluntarios de Cuenca, relacionada
con la partida 840105 denominada “VEHICULOS”; en base a la Certificacién
Presupuestaria JF-PC-2012-0067 emitida por el Ing. Luis Muficz Molina JEFE FINANCIERO
de la institucion.

5) Los pagos se realizaran el 50% a la firma del contrato y recepcion de las garantias el otro
50% a la recepcidn de los bienes en el puerto de Guayaquil y con la recepcién de
documentos originales de embarque.

6) El oferente adjudicado debera entregar una péliza de garantia, por el fiel cumplimiento
del contrato, asi como también una por el buen uso del anticipo, o una garantia bancaria
de un banco domiciliado en el ecuador.

7) Adicional el proveedor adjudicado debera cubrir los costos de protocolizacion.

8) El precio debe considerar ia entrega de fos vehiculos en el PUERTO DE GUAYAQUIL -
ECUADOR fijo sin reajuste.

Requisitos Minimos de la oferta

» Catalogos de los bienes ofertados los mismos que podran ser originales o impresos de
paginas web, deberdn estar en espafiol o caso contrario el oferente adjuntaré la
traduccion, este requisito es indispensable ya que ayudaran a la comisidn técnica a tener
una idea clara para el andlisis respectivo

*  Documento que respalde que el proveedor es Distribuidor directo

* Carta en la que se certifique que los bienes adquiridos son totalmente nuevos. {no
reconstruidos, no refaccionados, no repotenciado.)

= Carta en donde se certifique accesibilidad a los repuestos de los bienes adquiridos por
un periodo no menor a S aiios.

* Certificacién que acredite, al fabricante o distribuidor del equipo ofertado que cumple
con normas.

* Presentar el programa de mantenimiento preventivo y correctivo durante el tiempo de
duraciéon de la garantia segin las recomendaciones del fabricante, en el mismo se
especificara que partes o piezas se deben cambiar en el tiempo que dure la garantia.

Especificaciones Técnicas
Norma:

La ambulancia observara la norma americana KKK y su médulo sera certificado para soporte
para la vida
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Beneménitoe Cuerpeo de Bombernos Veluntarios de Cuenca

(DECLARADO BENEMERITO SEGUN ACUERDQO EJECUTIVO 0412 DE 15 OCT. 1970

Chasis:
o Afo de fabricacion 2013
o GVWR 22,000 LBS. 194" WHEELBASE 102" C/A o similar
o Cabina extendida {EXTENDED CAB RAISED ROOF CHASSIS)
o Transmisién automatica 4 x 2 con sobre marcha

Modulo:
170"x95"x72” (MODULE BODY 170" LENGTH X 95" WIDTH X 72" HEADROOM) con variaciones
del +- 1%

o Compartimientos exteriores

o Compartimientos interiores

o Ventanas sobre las puertas posteriores y la puerta lateral

o Con acceso desde la cabina la modulo

Sistema Eléctrico:
o Aire acondicionado controlado por termostato
o Sistema de filtros para el aire
o Indicadores impresos de los circuitos

Luces de Emergencia:
Todas las luces seran del tipo LED de alta intensidad
o Barra de luce en el frente

o Flasher
o Luces del frente en color rojo
o Luce de interseccién (dos) en color rojo
o Luz de carga (dos) movibles en 26 grados
o Luces de escena (cuatro) movibles en 13 grados
o Sirena electrénica de tres tonos con 2 bocinas de 100 watt ¢/u
o Pito de aire
o Haldgenos montadas en la linea superior de modulo
o Una luz de mano para buisqueda disponible en la cabina de 100,000 CP
o Luces de iluminacion de suelo al contorno del vehiculo
Color y sefializacién

o De color verde {fimén con linea roja reflectiva que simule un trazo de electrocardiograma
Techo del modulo blanco

Logo del CUERPO DE BOMBEROS DE CUENCA en las puertas

La numeracién U6 y U7 en las parte defantera derecha, izquierda, parte trasera y techo
En el modulo en la parte superior correctamente distribuido, a ambos lados B. CUERPO
DE BOMBEROS VOLUNTARIOS DE CUENCA, y mas abajo FUEGO Y RESCATE

En la parte posterior del modulo las palabras BOMBEROS CUENCA y FUEGO Y RESCATE
La palabra ambulancia en el capo escrita para ser vista por los espejos.

O 00 0

o C

Oxigeno y Succién nnnan? 1
T P P R e S =t S LA " Pégina3 . e

O

Py






"?;.}

Benemeénite. Cuexpe de Bemberas Veluntarios de Cuenca

(DECLARADO BENEMERITO SEGUN ACUERDO EJECUTIVO 0412 DE 15 OCT. 1970

o Salidas de oxigeno
o Compartimiento para botellas de oxigeno tipo A/A
o Bomba de vacio instalada de fabrica de 12V

Gabinetes y médulos interiores
o Una pieza de fiberglass

Equipo medico
o Camilla principal completa con soporte con accionamiento eléctrico y sistema de carga.
Minimo 5 posiciones par espalda del paciente
Cinta reflectivos en la estructura de la camilla para facilitar vision nocturna
Maxima aitura de levantado de paciente 84+- 5%
Capacidad de carga no inferior a 650 libras
Incluye cinturones de seguridad para posicionamiento dei paciente.

o 0 0 0

o]

Otros

o Sistema de camaras de video que permita ver al conductor y copiloto ver la parte
posterior del vehiculo, el lado izquierdo y derecho

Garantias
o Garantia de fabrica sobre el chasis trasferida al representante de la marca en el Ecuador
o Garantia de |z fabrica del modulo

La oferta deberd ser presentada oferta técnica y oferta econémica en la que se detallara el
tiempo de entrega, la vigencia de la oferta, el lugar de entrega, la garantia del bien ofertado y
toda informacion que consideren relevante para el andlisis de las mismas

Sin mas por el momento y en espera de una respuesta pronta a esta solicitud, agradezco de
antemano.

Atentamente
ABNEGACION Y DISCIPLINA

N

RNL Oswaldo Ramirez Palacios
PRIMER JEFE DEL BENEMERITO CUERPO DE
BOMBEROS VOLUNTARIO DE CUENCA
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(DECLARADO BENEMERITO SEGUN ACUERDO EJECUTIVO 0412 DE 15 OCT, 1970)
Primera Jefatura

RESOLUCION No. P3-2013-0024

Envio de Invitaciones para Importacion de:
DOS AMBULANCIAS RESCATE

La Mdixima Autoridad del
BENEMERITO CUERPO DE BOMBEROS VOLUNTARIOS DE CUENCA

CONSIDERANDO

Que, de conformidad con el numeral 6 del articulo 10 de la Ley Organica del Sistema
nacional e Contratacion ptiblica, el director ejecutivo del INCOP tiene entre sus atribuciones
ta de autorizacién de importaciones de bienes y servicios por parte del Fstado, en el &mbito
de la contratacién publica.

Que, mediante decreto ejecutivo No. 1117 de 29 de mayo de 2008, publicado ene le
Registro Oficial No. 358 de 12 de junio de 2008, se expidié el Reglamento de adquisicién de
vehiculos para las instituciones del Estado, reformado mediante decretos ejecutivos nro.
1883 de 7 de agosto de 2009 publicado en el registro oficial no. 358 del 21 de agosto de
2009 y 236, de 28 de enero de 2010 publicado en el Registro oficial No. 127 de 10 de febrero
de 2010

Que, con fecha 22 de octubre de 2010 el Econ. Rafael Correa Delgado Presidente
constitucional de la republica emite el decreto ejecutivo 519 con el Reglamento sustitutivo
de Adquisicién de Vehiculos para las instituciones del Estado, en el que en su articulo 1
manifiesta que se sujetaran a las disposiciones del presente reglamento, los dignatarios,
autoridad, funcionarios, empleados y servidores de las instituciones de la Administracién
Piblica central e instituciones, empresas publicas, y las autoridades , administradores y
empleados de las entidades de derecho privado en las cuales el estado tenga participacién
mayoritaria.

Que, el articulo 4 numeral 5 del decreto ejecutivo Nro. 519 indica: Aplicacién Especial, en
estos vehiculos, se contempla los que se requieren para actividades especificas, con
equipamiento adecuado a su operacién, entre otros se sefialan sin que las ejemplificacion
signifique limitacion de ninguna especie: ambulancia, motobombas, camiones, plataformas,
gruas, canastillas, montacargas, que estan destinados a usuarios tales como, Cuerpo de
Bomberos, Fuerzas Armadas, Ministerio de Salud Publica, 1ESS, Policia Nacional Empresas de
Telecomunicaciones, empresas Eléctricas, Empresa de Agua potable, entre otros

npnnn1Q
Importacion

P O.Box: 01.01.7462 = Teldfonos: Alamna 102 « Administracion; 2830-122/ 2840-483 Ext, 702
Fax: 2834-304 = E-mall: oramirez@bomberos.govec + acbad@bomberos.govec * www.bomberoscuenca.gov.ec






Benemérito Cuerpo de Bomberos Voluntarios de Cuencd
{DECLARADO BENEMERITO SEGUN ACUERDOQ EJECUTIVO 0412 DE 15 OCT. 1970}
Primera Jefatura

Que, el articulo 6 del decreto ejecutivo Nro. 519, Manifiesta “Cuando las entidades
establecidas en el articulo 1 del presente reglamento procedan a adquirir vehiculos que no
sean de produccién nacional, notificaran al Instituto nacional de Contratacién Publica las
caracteristicas de los vehiculos a adquirir. El INCOP, una vez revisados los requisitos
solicitados para el efecto autorizard {a compra de los vehiculos que no sean de produccién
nacional, dentro de los pardmetros establecidos en el articulo 4 de este decreto.”

Que, el parrafo tercero del Articulo 3 del Reglamento General de [a Ley Organica del Sistema
Nacional de Contratacion Pdblica, manifiesta que para la adquisicidn de bienes en el
extranjero se requerira, previamente la verificacién de no existencia de produccién u oferta
nacional, de conformidad con el instructivo que emita el Instituto Nacional de Contratacién
Pablica (INCOP).

Que, el Benemérito Cuerpo de Bomberos Voluntarios de Cuenca, ha realizado el Proceso de
Verificacion de Produccién Nacional de DOS AMBULANCIAS RESCATE determinandose
con Oficio INCOP No. CPN-9819-2012 de fecha 28 de noviembre de 2012 la NO
PRODUCCION NACIONAL del mismo.

Que, el Articulo 9 de la Resolucién INCOP No. 016-09 de fecha 10 de marzo de 2009
manifiesta Autorizacion de importacidn.- si del andlisis de las manifestaciones de interés la
entidad concluye que no existe oferta nacional, o si luego de realizada la verificacién
establecida en el articulo anterior no se determina la existencia de produccién nacional el
INCOP autorizard la importacion correspondiente, con la cual la entidad podrd iniciar el
procedimiento de seleccion en el exterior o de importacién.

Que, en base al articulo 4 de la Resolucién INCOP No. 050-2011, EL Benemérito Cuerpo de
Bomberos Voluntarios de Cuenca con oficio PI-EXT-497-2012 de fecha 29 de noviembre de
2012 se procede a solicitar al INCOP la autorizacién de compra de vehiculo DOS
AMBULANCIAS RESCATE la misma que es autorizada con fecha 12 de diciembre de 2012
mediante oficio Nro. INCOP-5DG-2012-5729-OF.

Que, con fecha 14 de diciembre de 2012 se emitié la Resolucién P)-2012-0141 en el Primer
Jefe del B. Cuerpo de Bomberos de Cuenca que se autoriza el envio de las invitaciones a
varios proveedores, de los cuales ninguno envia su propuesta técnica y econémica.

Que, de acuerdo a lo establecido; Ja Maxima Autoridad de la entidad contratante o su
delegado serd responsable de la seleccion del proveedor al que se le envié las invitaciones
para participar en el proceso de compra.

En uso de las facultades legales:

nonnn1g

Importacion

P O. Box: 01.01.762 = Teléfonos: Alarma 102 « Administracién: 2830-122/ 2840-483 Ext. 702
Fax: 2834-304 » E-mall: cramirez@bomberos.govec * aabad@bomberos.govec www.bormberoscuenca.gov.ec



Yoemnngh



TIT S8ITIT

Benemérito Cuerpo de Bomberos Voluntarios de Cuenca
{DECLARADQ BENEMERITO SEGUN ACUERDO EJECUTIVO 0412 DE 15 OCT. 1970)

Primera Jefatura

RESUELVE:

Articulo 1.- Con la obtencién del CERTIFICADO DE NO PRODUCCION NACIONAL de DOS
AMBULANCIAS - RESCATE esta lefatura autoriza nuevamente el envio de |a
invitacién a los siguientes proveedores: WHEELED COACH y CUSTOM WORKS

para que presenten su mejor oferta, la misma que serd analizada por una
comisidn de apoyo.

Articulo 2.- Una vez analizada las ofertas que se reciban, esta Jefatura se proceders a
realizar el tramite de IMPORTACION, ante el INCOP.

Articulo Final.- El departamento correspondiente, adjuntars la presente Resolucién en el
proceso llevado a cabo.

Dada, en la Primera Jefatura del Benemérito Cuerpo de Bomberos Voluntarios de Cuenca, a
el 01 del mes de marzo de 2013.

ente
ABNEGACION Y DISPLINA

waido_ am?rez Palacio
PRIMER JEFE DEL CUERPO DE
BOMBEROS VOLUNTARIOS DE CUENCA

| bg. Wan Andrés Maktonade m

Crnl, Oswaldo Ramirez

T Ma [
Ing. Mdnica Mancera H

annnn17
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n\ A, Sam Snider
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Abel Del Rig
Internationat Sales Manager

Phone (467) 677-7777 Ext. 2i4

Toll Free (s00) 342-0720

Fax (407) 673-7795 2737 N, Forsyth Roag
Cell (407) 341-1452 Winter Park, Fr, 2792
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aonan1e






B.C.B.V.C.
BENEMERITO CUERPO BOMBEROS VOLUNTARIOS DE CUENCA

CERTIFICACION DE SALDOS PRESUPUESTARIOS

Fecha de la Certificaciéon:  28/02/2013 Documento Fuente/Referencia;. PROYECTO 2012

Concepto: ACTUALIZACION DE LA CERTIFICACION JF-PC-2012-0067 DE NOV. 20/2012, PARA LA ADQUISICION DE DOS
AMBULANCIAS RESCATE, QUE SE ENCUENTRAN PRESUPUESTADAS EN EL 2013.

Solicitante:  CARRASCO TINOCO DORIAN ESTEBAN MAYOR

Certifico que a ia presente fecha existen fondos presupuestarios y econdémicos suficientes para cubrir el
requerimiento indicado en los montos y partidas que a continuacion se detallan:

Partida Presupuestaria Valor Certificado
A100.000.01.00.840105.000.1 VEHICULOS 360,000.00
i TOTAL CERTIFICADO: 360,000.00

PREVIQ AL PRESENTE, SE CUENTA CON EL CERTIFICADO DE NO PRODUCCION NACIONAL Nr. 845384, LA RESPECTIVA
AUTORIZACION DE COMPRA SEGUN OFC. Nro. INCOP-SDG-2012-5729-OF DE DIC.12/2012

)

CERTIFICO 80000 1 5

LUISMUNOZ

Noiis Pégina 1
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B.C.B.V.C.
BENEMERITO CUERPO BOMBEROS VOLUNTARIOS DE CUENCA

CERTIFICACION DE SALDOS PRESUPUESTARIOS

Fecha de la Certificacién: 28/02/2013 Documento Fuente/Referencia: DATO DEL PRESUPUESTO 2013

Concepto: PARA COMPRA E INCLISION DE 2 CAMILLAS EN EL PROYECTO DE LA IMPORTACION DE DOS
AMBULANCIAS - RESCATE

Solicitante:  CARRASCO TINOCO DORIAN ESTEBAN MAYOR

Certifico que a la presente fecha existen fondos presupuestarios y econémicos suficientes para cubrir el
requerimiento indicado en los montos y partidas que a continuacién se detallan:

Partida Presupuestaria ' Valor Certificado
A100.000.01.00.840110.000.1 PERTRECHOS PARA LA DEFENSA Y SEGURIDAD 24,000.00
E ' - TOTAL CERTIFICADO: 2400000
N poanNt«
CERTIFICO
LUISMUNOZ

Noiis Pagina
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REINICIO DEL
PROCESO ANO 2013
2 AMBULANCIAS
RESCATE
IMPORTACION
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Benemérito Cuerpo de Bomberos Voluntarios de Cue
(DECLARADO BENEMERITO SEGUN ACUERDQ EJECUTIVO 0412 DE 15 OCT. 1970)

Primera Jefatura
RESOLUCION No. PJ-2013-0010

Declaratoria Proceso Desierto de IMPORTACION de:
DOS AMBULANCIAS RESCATE

La Maxima Autoridad del
BENEMERITO CUERPQO DE BOMBEROS VOLUNTARIOS DE CUENCA

CONSIDERANDO:

Que, de conformidad con el numeral 6 del articulo 10 de la Ley Orgénica del Sistema nacional de
Contratacidn pdblica, el director ejecutivo del INCOP tiene entre sus atribuciones la de autorizacién de
importaciones de bienes y servicios por parte del Estado, en el dmbito de la contratacion piblica

Que, mediante decreto ejecutivo No. 1117 de 29 de mayo de 2008, publicado ene le Registro Oficial No.
358 de 12 de junio de 20008, se expidié el Reglamento de adquisicién de vehiculos para las instituciones del
Estado, reformado mediante decretos ejecutivos nro. 1883 de 7 de agosto de 2009 publicadc en el registro
oficial no. 358 del 21 de agosto de 2009 y 236, de 28 de enero de 2010 publicado en el Registro oficial No.
127 de 10 de febrero de 2010

Que, con fecha 22 de octubre de 2010 el Econ. Rafael Correa Delgado Presidente constituciones de la
republica emite el decreto ejecutivo 519 con el Reglamento sustitutivo de Adquisicidn de Vehiculos para
las instituciones del Estado, en el que en su articulo 1 manifiesta que se sujetardn a las disposiciones del
presente reglamento, los dignatarios, autoridad, funcionarios, empleados y servidores de las instituciones
de la Administracion Publica central e instituciones, empresas publicas, y las autoridades , administradores
y empleados de las entidades de derecho privado en las cuales el estado tenga participacién mayoritaria.

Que, el articulo 4 numeral 5 del decreto ejecutivo Nro. 519 indica: Aplicacién Especial, en estos vehiculos,
se contempla los que se requieren para actividades especificas, con equipamiento adecuado a su
operacion, entre otros se sefialan sin que las ejemplificacién signifique limitacién de ninguna especie:
ambulancia, motobombas, camiones, plataformas, grias, canastillas, montacargas, que estdn destinados a
usuarios tales como, Cuerpo de Bomberos, Fuerzas Armadas, Ministerio de Salud Publica, IESS, Policia
Nacional Empresas de Telecomunicaciones, empresas Eléctricas, Empresa de Agua potable, entre otros

Que, el articulo 6 del decreto ejecutivc Nro. 519, Manifiesta “Cuando las entidades establecidas en el
articulo 1 del presente reglamento procedan a adquirir vehiculos que no sean de produccién nacional,
notificaran al Instituto nacional de Contratacién Publica las caracteristicas de los vehiculos a adquirir. El
INCOP, una vez revisados los requisitos solicitados para et efecto autorizard la compra de los vehiculos que
no sean de produccién nacional, dentro de los pardmetros establecidos en el articulo 4 de este decreto.”

Que, el parrafo tercero del Articulo 3 del Reglamento General de la Ley Orgénica del Sistema Nacional de
Contratacién Publica, manifiesta que para la adquisicion de bienes en el extranjero se requerira,
previamente la verificacién de no existencia de produccién u oferta nacional, de conformidad con el
instructivo que emita el Instituto Nacional de Contratacién Pablica (INCOP). o
poonn?
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‘Bentemérito Cuevjao de Bomberos Voluntarios de Cuenca
(OECLARADO BENEMERITO SEGUN ACUERDO EJECUTIVO 0412 CE 15 OCT. 1970)

Primera Jefatura

Que, el Benemérito Cuerpo de Bomberos Voluntarios de Cuenca, ha realizado el Proceso de Verificacidn de
Produccién Nacional de DOS AMBULANCIAS RESCATE determindndose con Oficio INCOP No. CPN-9819-
2012 de fecha 28 de noviembre de 2012 la NO PRODUCCION NACIONAL del mismo.

Que, en base al articulo 4 de la Resolucién INCOP No. 050-2011, EL Benemérito Cuerpo de Bomberos
Voluntarios de Cuenca con oficio PJ-EXT-497-2012 de fecha 29 de noviembre de 2012 se procede a solicitar
al INCOP la autorizacion de compra de vehiculo DOS AMBULANCIAS RESCATE la misma que es autorizada
con fecha 12 de diciembre de 2012 mediante oficio Nro. INCOP-SDG-2012-5729-OF.

Que, mediante Resolucién PJ-2012-0141 de fecha 14 de diciembre de 2012, se autoriza el envio de la
Invitaciones para la Importacién de DOS AMBULANCIAS RESCATE, a los proveedores SAMPER CIA. LTDA,
SINAES.A., WHEELED COACH, CUSTOM WORKS; de los cuales hasta la fecha indicada en Ja invitacién no
presentan sus ofertas.

En uso de las facultades legales:
RESUELVE:

Articulo 1.- Declarar desierto el PROCESO DE IMPORTACION DE DOS AMBULANCIAS RESCATE, debido a que
no se recibe ninguna oferta técnica ni econémica.

Articulo 2.- Por considerarse bienes necesarios para la institucién, se autoriza el inicio de un nuevo proceso
de invitaciones para importacion bajo las mismas condiciones del anterior.

Articulo Final.- El departamento correspondiente, adjuntara la presente Resolucion en el proceso llevado a
cabo.

Dada, en la Primera Jefatura del Benemérito Cuerpo de Bomberos Voluntarios de Cuenca, a los 31 dias del

mes de enero de 2013.
,»-”""ff Atentament
' ~—ABNEGACION Y DISPLIN

s A
~Oswaldo Ramirez Palacio
PRIMER JEFE DEL CUERPO DE
BOMBEROS VOLUNTARIOS DE CUENCA

Etaborado por: Econ. Jhoanna Parra
- 000011
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Oficio Nro. INCOP-SDG-2012-5729-OF

Quito, D.M., 12 de diciembre de 2012

Seiior Coronel

Oswaldo Ramirez Palacios

Primer Jefe

BENEMERITO CUERPO DE BOMBEROS VOLUNTARIOS DE CUENCA
En su Despacho

De mi consideracion:

En referencia a su oficio No. PJ-EXT-497-2012 del 29 de noviembre de 2012, ingresado a esta
cntidad el mismo dia, mediante el cual solicita autorizacién para la adquisicion de DOS (2)
AMBULANCIAS de acuerdo a especificaciones técnicas anexas en el oficio:

Al respecto cimpleme manifestar lo siguiente:

El Certificado de Produccion Nacional No. 845384 correspondiente al proceso
PN-BCBVC-2012_0067 ha sido aprobado con autorizacién AUT-INCOP-1196.

En consecuencia corresponde a la Entidad continuar con el procedimiento de adquisicién de
conformidad con lo que prevé la Ley Orgénica del Sistema Nacional de Contratacién Piblica.

Esta verificacion y autorizacién se realizan observando lo dispuesto en el Decreto No. 519,
publicado en €] Registro Oficial No. 315 del 8 de noviembre de 2010, sus reformas constantes en el
Decreto 668 de 17 de febrero del 2011 y en el Instructivo para la Adquisicién de Vehiculos por
parte de las Entidades Contratantes publicado en la Resolucién INCOP No. 050-2011 del 22 de
junio del 2011, siendo responsabilidad de la méxima autoridad la utilizacién de este automotor para
los fines correspondientes,

Atentamente,

Dra. Zulay Morején Espinosa
SUBDIRECTORA GENERAL

clijalce
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Regresar Comentar

No. Documento: _ INCOP- Usuario actual: Zulay Morején Area actual:
SDG-2012-5729-OF Espinosa y morel GENERAL ECCION
Datas del Documento
Anaxos Recorrido
. el S Tipode .. .
Fecha de Registro: 2012-12-12 {GMT-5) Docu to: Oficio
Ei Crnl.Oswaldo Ramirez
Primer Jafe BENEMERITO
CUERPO DE BOMBEROS
VOLUNTARIOS DE
CUENCA, solicitan la
Asunto: autorizacidn para la No. Referencia: INCOP-DCR6-2012-1105-EXT
adquisicién de Dos
Ambulancias - Rescats, de
procedencia de los Estados
Unidos bajo las siguientes
especificaciones técnicas
¢
; . Estado del __ .
Documento: ver Documento Docusnto: Enviado

{Serv.) Sra. Dra, Zulay Morejon Espinosa, Subdirectora General, Instituto Nacional de
Confratacién Piblica

{Ciu.) Sr. Crnl. Oswaldo Ramirez Palacios, Primer Jefe, BENEMERITO CUERPO DE

Para: B OMBEROS VOLUNTARIOS DE CUENCA
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Rensmézito Cu.sz/_zo c{c‘. SRombreros Abluntazios de Cusnea
(DECLARADC BENEMERITO SEGUN ACUERDO EJECUTIVO G412 DE 15 CCT 1970

. -
E ~Timeta ‘fatuta

PJ-EXT-497-2012

Cuenca. Noviembre 29 de 2012

Dra.
Zulay Morejon Espinoza
SUBDIRECTORA GENERAL DEL INSTITUTO

NACIONAL DE CONTRATACION PUBLICA
Quito

De mis consideraciones:

Con un atento saludo, y luego de contar con E! Certificado de NO Producciéon Nacional
Competitiva, emitido mediante “Oficio INCOP Nro. CPN-9819-2012 de Noviembre 28 de
2012, mucho agradeceré nos concedan la respectiva AUTORIZACION DE COMPRA.

para seguir el proceso de adquisicién de Dos Ambulancias - Rescate, de procedencia

de los Estados Unidos de Norte América, Cuyo costo referencial presupuestado es de $
360.000,00, bajo las especificaciones técnicas que se detalian a continuacion:

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS DE LOS VEHICULO

Norma:

Las ambutancias observaran la norma americana KKK y su modulo sera certificado para
soporte para la vida

Chasis:
Ano de fabrication 2013
GVWR 22.000 LBS. 194" WHEELBASE 102" C/A o similar
Cabina extendida (EXTENDED CAB RAISED ROOF CHASSIS)
Transmisioén automatica 4 x 2 con sobre marcha

Modulo:

170"°x95"x72" (MODULE BODY 170" LENGTH X 95" WIDTH X 72" HEADROOM)_ con
variaciones del +- 1% i fo
Compartimientos exteriores
Compartimientos interiores

Ventanas sobre las puertas posteriores y la puerta latera)
Con acceso desde la cabina la modulo

?;/}fi-/ Zofz
&

1642
3}101-3 ccg-_n#r--s ‘}‘4(27
0noan 8
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Renemézito Cust/zo de Bomberos WVbluntazios de Cusnea
[DECLARADO BENEMERITG SEGUN ACUERDG EJECUTIVO 0412 DE 15 OCT 1970
ANy I
SfLimeta L.fr_fatu 7ot

Sistema Eléctrico:
Aire acondicionado controlado por termostato
Sistema de filtros para el aire
Indicadores impresos de los circuitos

Luces de Emergencia:

Todas las luces seran del tipo LED de alta intensidad
Barra de luce en el frente
Flasher

Luces del frente en color rojo

Luce de interseccion (dos) en color rojo

Luz de carga (dos) movibles en 26 grados
Luces de escena (cuatro) movibles en 13 grados

Sirena electronica de tres tonos con 2 bocinas de 100 watt cfu
Pito de aire

Halégenos montadas en la linea superior de modulo

Una luz de mano para busqueda disponible en fa cabina de 100,000 CP
Luces de iluminacion de suelo al contorno del vehiculo

Color y sefalizacion
De color verde limén con linea roja refiectiva que simule un trazo de
electrocardiograma
Techo del modulo blanco
Logo del CUERPO DE BOMBEROS DE CUENCA en las puertas
La numeracion U6 y U7 en las parte delantera derecha, izquierda, parte traseray
techo
En el modulo en la parte superior correctamente distribuido. a ambos lados B.
CUERPO DE BOMBEROS VOLUNTARIOS DE CUENCA. y mas abajo FUEGO Y
RESCATE
En la parte posterior del modulo las palabras BOMBEROS CUENCA y FUEGO Y
RESCATE

La palabra ambulancia en el capo escrita para ser vista por los espejos.

Oxigeno y Succién
Salidas de oxigeno

Compartimiento para botellas de oxigeno tipo A/A
Bomba de vacié instalada de fabrica de 12V

Gabinetes y médulos interiores
Una pieza de fiberglass

P O Box D101 762 » Teléfonos Alarma 102 » Admuristracion 2830-122 2840-482 Ex: 702
Fax 2834.304 « E-mal aramiraz = hnmherne nov or s aohad — bemmbeoee cee oo )
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Y Limera Ljsfututa

Equipo medico

Camilla principal completa con soporte con accionamiento eléctrico y sistema de
carga.

Minimo 5 posiciones par espalda del paciente

Cinta reflectivos en la estructura de la camilla para facilitar vision nocturna
Maxima altura de levantado de paciente 84+- 5%
Capacidad de carga no inferior a 650 libras

> Incluye cinturones de seguridad para posicionamiento del paciente.
Otros

Sistema de camaras de video que permita ver al conductor y copiloto ver la parte
posterior del vehiculo, el lado izquierdo y derecho

Garantias

Garantia de fabrica sobre el chasis tra
Ecuador

Garantia de la fabrica del modulo

sferida al representante de la marca en el

Seguros de contar con vuestra oportuna ayuda, le presentamos nuestros sinceros
agradecimientos, -

Atentamente,
"ABNEGACION \Y DISCIPLINA

: SUE
Crnl. Oswaldo Ramirez P.

PRIMER JEFE DEL B. CUERPO DE BOMBEROS
VOLUNTARIOS DE CUENCA

Adj.

- Copia Certificado de NO Produccién Nacional Competitiva

- CD. con las Especificaciones Técnicas
c.c.:

Archivo

onoon -

nistracion 2830-122 ~ 2840-483 Ext 702

P O Box 0101762 « Telgfonos Alarma 102 « Admu
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Fax 2834-304 * Email oram






Beneménito. Cuenpo de Bemberes Voluntarios de Cucnca

(DECLARADO BENEMERITO SEGUN ACUERDO EJECUTIVO 0412 1D 15 OCT. 1970)

CERTIFICACION No. JF-PC-2012-0067

CERTIFICACION DE LA DISPONIBILIDAD PRESUPUESTARIA

El Jefe Financiero del Benemérito Cuerpo de Bomberos Voluntarios de Cuenca
CERTIFICA que existe la Disponibilidad Presupuestaria y Econémica para la
Adquisicion de DOS AMBULANCIAS RESCATE, por un valor de $ 360.000,00 tres
cientos sesenta mil délares de los Estados Unidos de Norteamérica, mismo que se
encuentra contemplado y aprobado en el Presupuesto del afio 2012.

El pago respectivo se aplicard a la partida presupuestaria No. 840105 denominada
“VEHICULOS" del Presupuesto Anual.

Cuenca, 20 de noviembre de 2012

Atentamente
ABNEGACION Y DISCIPLINA
LOERe) 0§ ; RIS

[ng. Luis Mufioz.
JEFE FINANCIERO

00000 6






BENEMERITO CUERPO DE BOMBEROS
VOLUNTARIOS DE CUENCA

PROYECTO:
ADQUISICION DE
DOS UNIDADES
AMBULANCIA-
RESCATE

MAYOR DORIAN CARRASCO T.

INICIATIVA

FECHA 2012-11-05

PRIORIDAD ORDINARIA

DISTRIBUCION DE ACUERO A NECESIDADES
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BENEMERITO CUERPO DE BOMBEROS VOLUNTARIOS DE CUENCA

ANTECEDENTES

El servicio que brindan fos servicios de emergencia y el Benemérito
Cuerpo de Bomberos de Cuenca es sustentado en la capacitacion del
personal que responde a las emergencias, esfa se redliza locaimente en
forma parcial y su especializacidn en centros de capacitacion de los
Estados Unidos preferentemente, no existe a nivel de las
latinoamericano un centro internacional de capacitacidon que permita
acceder a una capacitacidon especialidad con practica y escenarios
especiamente desarrollados para:

La proyeccidn de la institucion en su plan de crecimiento implicara que
en un tiempo mediato se cuente con diesi cite estaciones de bomberos,
de las cuales esta por abrirse fa estacidn de San Joaguin, con las
proyecciones de Ricaurte, enfrada al poligono de tiro, Sinincay, el Valle
entre ofras, la respuesta que da la institucion se fundamenta en tres
grandes grupos.

1. Respuesta a incendios (todo tipo)
2. Respuesta a accidentes y emergencias medicas
3. Rescates, inundaciones y materiales peligrosos

Cada uno requiere de un equipo especializado, con la necesidad de
fortalecer la respuesta a accidentes y emergencias medicas y virfud del
palan de crecimiento institucional, se crea la necesidad de la
adquisicidn de dos ambulancias-rescate.’

Por lo expuesto solicito autorice a quien coresponda inicie los tfrémites
para la adquisicidn de de las necesidades planteadas en este proyecto
las cuales deben fener las siguientes con caracteristicas:

Descripcion de ia Ambulancia tipo il

Es la que se conoce como unidad mdvil de cuidados especiales y es la
disenada y eguipada para el transporfe, fratamiento avanzado y
evaluacidon continua de los pacientes.

La ambulancia Tipo [Ii es la destinada al cuidado de los pacientes en
emergencia, enfendiéndose como tales a 1os pacientes que, debido a
variadas circunstancias de enfermedad, lesion o etc., se encuentran en
peligro inmediato o inminente de muerte, necesitando, por lo tfanto, un
fratamiento de emergencia y un transporte adecuado hasta ias
instalaciones de tratamiento médico.

UNIDADES 6y 7

2



SED
BENEMERITO CUERPO DE BOMBEROS VOLUNTARIOS DE CU ENCA

Tfodo el sistema de suministto de oxigeno (conectores, unidades
terminales, mangueras fiexibles, etc.), ademds de los cilindros, por
tratarse de elementos de seguridad, deben estar de acuerdo con Ias
normas pertinentes. Las barras estabilizadoras de estas ambulancias son
de mayor comodidad en los traslados urbanos, sin colocar en riesgo la
calidad de vida del lesionado.

Este tipo de ambulancia es tomada en referencia motivado a los
terrenos que poseemos en el Grea de influencias de la Institucidn.

Esta ambulancia esta disefada para ser montada en chasis cuya

capacidad sea igual o mayor a 3.5 Toneladas de diferentes marcas,
dimensiones de acuerdo a las normas.

En su interior cuenta con todo lo necesario para ser una unidad de
atencion de emergencia, confara con sistema de oxigenacion,
aspiracion y desfibrilacion.

Con este fipo de ambulancia de busca en garantizar la calidad de
atencion de la victima.

Cantidad de unidades:
dos unidades completas segun la descripcion

Norma:

La ambulancia observara la norma americana KKK v su modulo serd
certificado para soporte para la vida

Chasis:
o Ao de fabricacion 2013
o GVWR 22,000 LBS. 194" WHEELBASE 102" C/A o similar
o Cabina extendida (EXTENDED CAB RAISED ROOF CHASSIS)
o Transmisidn automdatica 4 x 2 con sobre marcha

Modulo:
1707x95"x72" (MODULE BODY 170" LENGTH X 95" WIDTH X 72"
HEADROOM) con variaciones del +- 1%
o Compartimientos exteriores
o Compartimientos interiores
o Ventanas sobre las puertas posteriores y la puerta tateral
o Con acceso desde la cabina la modulo

T

UNIDADES 6y 7
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BENEMERITO CUERPO BPE BOMBEROS VOLUNTARIOS DE CUENCA

Sistema Eléctrico:
o Aire acondicionado controlado por termostato
o Sistema de filfros para el aire
o Indicadores impresos de los circuitos

Luces de Emergencia:
Todas las luces serdn de! fipo LED de alta intensidad
o Barra de luce en el frente
Flasher
Luces del frente en color rojo
Luce de interseccidn (dos) en color rojo
Luz de carga (dos) movibles en 26 grados
Luces de escena (cuatro) movibles en 13 grados
Sirena electrdnica de tres tonos con 2 bocinas de 100 watt c/u
Pito de aire
Halégenos montadas en la linea superior de modulo
Una fuz de mano para busgqueda disponible en la cabina de
100,000 CP
o Luces de iluminacién de suelo al contorno del vehiculo

O 00 0000 00

Color y senalizacion
o De color verde limdn con linea roja reflectiva que simule un trazo

de electrocardiogramad

Techo del modulo blanco

Logo del CUERPO DE BOMBEROS DE CUENCA en las puerias

o Lanumeracion U6 y U7 enlas parte delantera derecha, izquierda,
parte frasera y techo

o En el modulo en la parte superior correctamente distribuido, a
aombos lados B. CUERPO DE BOMBEROS VOLUNTARIOS DE
CUENCA, y mas abgjo FUEGO Y RESCATE

o En la parte posterior del modulo las palabras BOMBEROS CUENCA

FUEGO Y RESCATE

o ‘Ao palabra ambulancia en el capo escrita para ser vista por los

espejos.

Q Q

" Qxigeno y Succién

o Salidas de oxigeno

o Compartimiento para botellas de oxigeno tipo A/A
o Bomba de vacié instalada de fabrica de 12V

Gabinetes y mddulos interiores
o Una pieza de fiberglass

UNIDADES 6y 7
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BENEMERITO CUERPO DE BOMBEROS VOLUNTARIOS DE CUENCA

Equipo medico
o Camilla principal completa con soporte con accionamiento
eléctrico y sistema de carga.
Otros
o JSistema de camaras de video que permita ver al conductor y
copillofo ver la parte posterior del vehiculo, el lado izquierdo y
derecho

Garantias

o Garantia de fabrica sobre el chasis trasferida dl representante de
la marca en el Ecuador
o Garantia de la fabrica del modulo

Forma de entrega y pago:
s Enfrega C&F GUAYAQUIL
e 60% de pago ala confirmacion de la orden
» 40% previo el despacho del vehiculo e inspeccién en fabrica

Diagramas
Los diagramas son de referencia

UNIDADES 6y 7 5
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BENEMERITO CUERPO DE BOMBEROS VOLUNTARIOS DE CUENCA
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BENEMERITO CUERFO DE BOMBEROS VOLUNTARIOS DE CUENCA

Sin ofro particular de usted,

Atentamente,
ABNEGACION Y DISCIPLINA

4 .
M#r. Dorian ?6"0500 T.

Adjunfo:  Estudio de normas de la regidn Latinoamérica
Norma KKK

**************t*****************i***********i**i***************t*******i********t**

!t**************i**i*******************************t**ki****t***************tit****

UNIDADES 6y 7
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PRESUPUESTO

Se asighado la partida # 840105 denominada VEHICULOS, para la
adquiisicion de 2 Ambulancias -Rescate con un presupuesto de

$ 350.000.00 .

CANTIDAD | VALOR TOTAL
DETALLE VALOR REFERENCIAL
AMBULANCIA TIPO 1l UNIDAD 6 Y 7 $175.000,00 2 350.000,00
TOTAL 350.000,00
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